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Elite Sales can meet your needs with our four
strategically placed U.S. warehouses.

Houston, TX • Tampa, FL • Dyer, IN • Reno, NV
w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m
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COMPANY
Locations

Miami Executive O!ices
9445 S.W. 40th Street • Second Floor

Miami, Florida 33165 • (800) 458-6659 Tel

Houston
Distribution Center

6247 Navigation
Boulevard

Houston, Texas 77011
(800) 458-6659 Tel

Dyer
Distribution Center

412 Matteson Street,
Dyer, Indiana 46311
(800) 458-6659 Tel

Reno
Distribution Center

7795 Security Cir
Reno, NV 89506

(800) 458-6659 Tel

Tampa
Distribution Center

603 North 19th Street
Tampa, Florida 33605

(800) 458-6659 Tel

MIAMI HEADQUARTERS
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Bright Fiber Core

Right Regular Lay, I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Right Regular Lay, I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Bright 6×19 Fiber Core

Bright 6×37 Fiber Core

WIRE ROPE

W
IR

E R
O

PE

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Diameter
in

 inches
0.11
0.16
0.24
0.32
0.42
0.53
0.66
0.95
1.29
1.68

2.74
4.26
6.10
8.27
10.70
13.50
16.70
23.80
32.20
41.80

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Diameter
in

 inches
0.11
0.16
0.24
0.32
0.42
0.53
0.66
0.95
1.29
1.68

2.74
4.26
6.10
8.27
10.70
13.50
16.70
23.80
32.20
41.80

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X 19 FC 

6 X �� :$55,1*721
6($/( :,7+ F,%(5 C25(

*Some sizes available in E.I.P.S.
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Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Bright 6×19 I.W.R.C.

WIRE ROPE
Bright I.W.R.C. 6x19

W
IRE RO

PE

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Diameter
in

 inches
0.12
0.18
0.26
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04
1.42
1.85

3.40
5.27
7.55

10.20
13.30
16.80
20.60
29.40
39.80
51.70

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X 19 6($/(
:,7+ ,:5C
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Bright I.W.R.C. 6×26
WIRE ROPE

W
IR

E R
O

PE

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Bright 6×26(WS) I.W.R.C.

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4
1-3/8
1-1/2
1-5/8
1-3/4

2
2-1/4
2-3/8
2-1/2
2-3/4

3

Diameter
in

 inches
0.12
0.18
0.26
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04
1.42
1.85
2.34
2.89
3.50
4.16
4.88
5.67
7.39
9.36
10.40
11.60
14.00
16.60

3.40
5.27
7.55

10.20
13.30
16.80
20.60
29.40
39.80
51.70
65.00
79.90
96.00
114.00
132.00
153.00
198.00
247.00
274.00
302.00
361.00
425.00

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X �6 :$55,1*721
6($/( :,7+ ,:5C

*Some sizes available in E.E.I.P.S.
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WIRE ROPE
Bright I.W.R.C. 6×36

W
IRE RO

PE

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Bright 6×36(WS) I.W.R.C.

*Some sizes available in E.E.I.P.S.

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4
1-3/8
1-1/2
1-5/8
1-3/4

2
2-1/4
2-1/2
2-3/4

3

Diameter
in

 inches
0.12
0.18
0.26
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04
1.42
1.85
2.34
2.89
3.50
4.16
4.88
5.67
7.39
9.36
11.60
14.00
16.60

3.40
5.27
7.55

10.20
13.30
16.80
20.60
29.40
39.80
51.70
65.00
79.90
96.00
114.00
132.00
153.00
198.00
247.00
302.00
361.00
425.00

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X �6 :$55,1*721
6($/( :,7+ ,:5C
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WIRE ROPE
Galvanized Fiber Core

Right Regular Lay, I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Right Regular Lay, I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Galvanized 6×19 Fiber Core

Galvanized 6×37 Fiber Core

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Diameter
in

 inches
0.11
0.16
0.24
0.32
0.42
0.53
0.66
0.95
1.29
1.68

2.47
3.83
5.49
7.44
9.63
12.15
15.00
21.40
29.00
37.60

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Diameter
in

 inches
0.11
0.16
0.24
0.32
0.42
0.53
0.66
0.95
1.29
1.68

2.47
3.83
5.49
7.44
9.63
12.15
15.00
21.40
29.00
37.60

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X �� F,//(5 :,5(
:,7+ F,%(5 C25(

6 X �� :$55,1*721
6($/( :,7+ F,%(5 C25(

W
IR

E R
O

PE
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W
IRE RO

PE
6×19 Galvanized I.W.R.C.

WIRE ROPE

Right Regular Lay, I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Galvanized I.W.R.C. 6x19

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4

Diameter
in

 inches
0.12
0.18
0.26
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04
1.42
1.85
2.43
2.89

2.65
4.12
5.90
8.00
10.35
13.05
16.10
23.00
31.10
40.40
50.90
62.50

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X 19 F,//(5 :,5(
:,7+ F,%(5 C25(
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WIRE ROPE
Galvanized I.W.R.C. 6×25

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Galvanized I.W.R.C. 6x25

 1/4
5/16
 3/8
7/16
 1/2
9/16
 5/8
 3/4
 7/8
1    

1 1/8
1 1/4
1 3/8
1 1/2
1 5/8
1 3/4
2    

Diameter
in

 inches
0.12
0.18
0.26
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04
1.42
1.85
2.43
2.89
3.50
4.16
4.88
5.67
7.39

3.40
5.27
7.55

10.20
13.30
16.80
20.60
29.40
39.80
51.70
65.00
79.90
96.00
114.00
132.00
153.00
198.00

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X �� F,//(5 :,5(
:,7+ ,:5C

*Some sizes available in E.E.I.P.S

W
IR

E R
O

PE
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W
IRE RO

PE
Galvanized I.W.R.C. 6×36

WIRE ROPE

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Galvanized I.W.R.C 6x36

 1/4
5/16
 3/8
7/16
 1/2
9/16
 5/8
 3/4
 7/8
1    

1 1/8
1 1/4
1 3/8
1 1/2
1 5/8
1 3/4
2    

2 1/4
2 1/2
2 3/4
3    

3 1/2
4

4 1/2

Diameter
in

 inches
0.12
0.18
0.26
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04
1.42
1.85
2.34
2.89
3.50
4.16
4.88
5.67
7.39
9.36
11.60
14.00
16.60
22.71
29.57
37.34

3.40
5.27
7.55

10.20
13.30
16.80
20.60
29.40
39.80
51.70
65.00
79.90
96.00
114.00
132.00
153.00
198.00
247.00
302.00
361.00
425.00
564.00
720.00
889.00

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

6 X �6 :$55,1*721
6($/( :,7+ ,:5C

*Some sizes available in E.E.I.P.S.
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W
IR

E R
O

PE

WIRE ROPE
Rotation Resistant

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
Rotation Resistant Wire Rope

To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
Rotation Resistant Wire Rope

To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
Rotation Resistant Wire Rope

To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Bright 19×7 I.W.R.C. Drawn Galvanized 19×7 I.W.R.C.

Bright 8×25 I.W.R.C.

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4

Diameter
in

 inches
0.11
0.18
0.25
0.35
0.45
0.58
0.71
1.02
1.39
1.82
2.30
2.85

2.77
4.30
6.15
8.33
10.80
13.60
16.80
24.00
32.50
42.20
53.10
65.10

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons
1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4

Diameter
in

 inches
0.11
0.18
0.25
0.35
0.45
0.58
0.71
1.02
1.39
1.82
2.30
2.85

2.77
4.30
6.15
8.33
10.80
13.60
16.80
24.00
32.50
42.20
53.10
65.10

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons

3/8
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4

Diameter
in

 inches
0.26
0.47
0.60
0.73
1.06

6.63
11.60
14.70
18.10
25.90

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

 in Tons



17
F o l l o w  O u r  A c t i v i t y

W
IRE RO

PE
Compacted 19x19

WIRE ROPE

Right Regular Lay, E.E.I.P.S. Grade
Rotation Resistant, Compacted with C-Lubrication 

To Federal Specei"cation RR-W-410 & ASTM A1023/1023W

Bright 19×19(S) I.W.R.C.

19x19(S)
19x19(S)
19x19(S)
19x19(S)
19x19(S)
19x19(S)
19x19(S)
19x19(S)

Construction

1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4

Diameter
in

 inches
0.54
0.69
0.85
1.25
1.68
2.17
2.75
3.45

14.60
18.50
22.70
32.40
43.80
56.90
71.90
87.90

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in Tons

19 X 19
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W
IR

E R
O

PE

WIRE ROPE
Compacted 35x7

Right Hand Lang Lay, 2160 Grade
Compacted & Rotation Resistant
To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Drawn Galvanized 35×7 I.W.R.C.

10
12
13
16
18
19
20
22
24

25.4
26
28
32
34
36

Size
in

mm

0.33
0.47
0.54
0.80
1.01
1.14
1.29
1.56
1.85
2.10
2.16
2.55
3.31
3.73
4.19

105
150
162
251
308
344
382
466
555
628
660
758
980

1,134
1,232

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

kN(Kilonewton)

*1 kN(Kilonewton) = 224.809 LBS
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W
IRE RO

PE
W

IRE RO
PE

Drill Lines
WIRE ROPE

Right Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
Rotary/Standard Drill Line with C-Lubrication 

To Federal Specei"cation RR-W-410, ASTM A1023/1023W & API-9A

Left Regular Lay, E.I.P.S. Grade
Cable Tool Rig Drill Line

To Federal Specei"cation RR-W-410, ASTM A1023/1023W & API-9A

Bright 6×19(S) & 6×26(WS) I.W.R.C.

Bright 6×21 Fiber Core

6x26(WS)
6x26(WS)
6x19(S)
6x19(S)
6x19(S)

Construction

7/8
1

1-1/4
1-3/8
1-1/2

Diameter
in

 inches
1.42
1.85
2.89
3.50
4.16

79,600
103,400
159,800
192,000
228,000

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS

6x21
6x21

Construction

3/4
7/8

Diameter
in

 inches
0.95
1.29

52,400
70,800

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS

6 X 19 6($/(
:,7+ ,:5C

6 X �6 :$55,1*721
6($/( :,7+ ,:5C
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W
IR

E R
O

PE
Galvanized Fiber Core - Trawl Ropes
WIRE ROPE

Right Regular Lay, I.P.S. Grade
Heavy D-Lubrication (Asphalt Based)

To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Galvanized 6×7 & 6×19 Fiber Core

6x7
6x7
6x7
6x7
6x7
6x7
6x19
6x19

Construction

5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
5/8
3/4

Diameter
in

 inches
0.15
0.21
0.29
0.38
0.48
0.66
0.66
0.95

7,380
10,540
14,280
18,540
23,400
28,600
28,600
42,800

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS

6 X � 3C 6 X 19 FC 
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W
IRE RO

PE
Bright Fiber Core - Sand Line

Right Regular Lay, I.P.S. Grade
Sand Line with B-Lubrication

To Federal Specei"cation RR-W-410

Bright 6×7 Fiber Core(P.P.C.)
6 X � 3C

6x7
6x7
6x7

Construction

1/2
9/16
5/8

Diameter
in

 inches
1.42
1.85
2.89

20,600
28,600
31,800

Weight
Per Foot

in  LBS

Breaking
Strength

in  LBS

WIRE ROPE
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W
IR

E R
O

PE
Stainless Steel 6×19
WIRE ROPE

Right Regular Lay
Type 304 and 316

To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Stainless Steel 6×19 I.W.R.C.

*Some sizes available in a 6x25.

7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4

Diameter
in

Inches
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04

16,300
22,800
28,500
35,000
49,600

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength
Type  304

 in LBS
15,000
20,500
24,300
31,150
44,144

Breaking
Strength
Type  316

 in LBS

6 X 19 6($/(
:,7+ ,:5C



23
F o l l o w  O u r  A c t i v i t y

W
IRE RO

PE

WIRE ROPE
Stainless Steel 6×36

Right Regular Lay
Type 304 and 316

To Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410

Stainless Steel 6×36 I.W.R.C.

5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4

Diameter
in

Inches
0.18
0.24
0.35
0.46
0.59
0.72
1.04
1.42
1.85
2.34
2.89

8,300
11,700
16,300
22,800
28,500
35,000
49,600
66,500
854,000
106,400
129,400

-
-
-

18,360
21,760
28,260
39,960
53,730
69,570
82,110

100,640

Weight
Per Foot

in LBS

Breaking
Strength
Type 304

in LBS

Breaking
Strength
Type 316

in LBS

6 X �6 :$55,1*721
6($/( :,7+ ,:5C
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w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

Established in 1973
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CABLE

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m



26
w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

CA
BL

E
Galvanized Aircraft Cable
CABLE

To Federal Speci"cation RRW-410
& Speci"cation MIL-W-83420

To Federal Speci"cation RRW-410
& Speci"cation MIL-W-83420

Hot Dipped Galvanized 7×7

Hot Dipped Galvanized 7×19

1/16
5/64
3/32
1/8
5/32
3/16
1/4

Diameter
in

Inches
7
11
16
28
43
62
106

480
650
920

1,700
2,600
3,700
6,100

Weight Per
Thousand

Feet
 in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS

3/32
1/8
5/32
3/16
7/32
1/4
5/16
3/8

Diameter
in

Inches
17
29
45
65
86
110
173
243

1,000
2,000
2,800
4,200
5,600
7,000
9,800
14,400

Weight Per
Thousand

Feet
 in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS

� X �

� X 19
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CABLE

CABLE
Galvanized Coated Aircraft Cable

Vinyl(PVC) Coated Cable
To Federal Speci"cation RRW-410

& Speci"cation MIL-W-83420

Vinyl(PVC) Coated Cable
To Federal Speci"cation RRW-410

& Speci"cation MIL-W-83420

Hot Dipped Galvanized 7×7

Hot Dipped Galvanized 7×19

3/32
1/8
1/8
3/16
3/16

Coated To

1/16
1/16
3/32
3/32
1/8

Wire
Diameter

 inches  inches
9
12
18
26
36

480
480
920
920

1,700

Weight per
Thousand

Feet
in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS

1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
5/16
3/8
7/16

Coated To

3/32
1/8
3/16
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8

Wire
Diameter

 inches  inches
20
36
78
78
123
197
270

1,000
2,000
4,200
4,200
7,000
9,800
14,400

Weight per
Thousand

Feet
in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS
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CA
BL

E
Galvanized 1x7
STRAND

Left Regular Lay, E.H.S.(Extra High Strength Grade)
To ASTM A 475 & MIL-DTL-87161

“Also known as guy wire tension cable & commonly used for structural support”

Hot Dipped Galvanized 1×7 Steel Strand

73
121
205
273
399
520

3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2

Diameter
in

 inches
3,990
6,650
11,200
15,400
20,800
26,900

316GS17-C
14GS17-C
516GS17-C
38GS17-C
716GS17-C
12GS17-C

in LBS

Weight per
Thousand

Feet
in LBS

Part No.Breaking
Strength

1 X �
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CABLE
CABLE

Stainless Steel Aircraft Cable

Type 304 and 316
Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410 & MIL-W-83420

Type 304 and 316
Federal Speci"cation RR-W-410 & MIL-W-83420

7 x 7 Stainless Steel Cable

7 x 19 Stainless Steel Cable

3/64
1/16
5/64
3/32
1/8
3/16
1/4

Diameter
in

Inches
4
7
5
16
28
60
106

270
480
650
920

1,760
3,700
6,100

Weight Per
Thousand

Feet
 in LBS

Breaking
Strength
Type 304

in LBS
-

335
-

700
1,360
3,350
5,600

in LBS

Breaking
Strength
Type 316

3/32
1/8
5/32
3/16
7/32
1/4
5/16
3/8

Diameter
in

Inches
17
29
45
65
86
110
173
243

920
1,760
2,400
3,700
5,000
6,000
9,000
12,000

Weight Per
Thousand

Feet
 in LBS in LBS

806
1,300
2,000
2,900
4,410
4,900
7,600

11,000

in LBS

Breaking
Strength
Type 304

Breaking
Strength
Type 316

� X �

� X 19
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CA
BL

E
Stainless Steel Coated Aircraft Cable
CABLE

Vinyl(PVC) Coated Cable 
To Federal Speci"cation RRW-410

& Speci"cation MIL-W-83420

Vinyl(PVC) Coated Cable
To Federal Speci"cation RRW-410

& Speci"cation MIL-W-83420

Stainless Steel 7x7 Type 304

Stainless Steel 7x19 Type 304

1/8
3/32
1/8
3/16
1/4
3/8

Coated To

1/16
1/16
3/32
1/8
3/16
1/4

Wire
Diameter

 inches  inches
9
12
19
35
78
123

480
480
920

1,700
3,700
6,100

Weight per
Thousand

Feet
in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS

3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16

Coated To

1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8

Wire
Diameter

 inches  inches
36
78
123
197
270

2,000
3,700
6,400
9,000
12,000

Weight per
Thousand

Feet
in LBS

Breaking
Strength

in LBS
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CABLE

STRAND
Stainless Steel Strand

“Commonly used for cable railing systems due to it’s strength & low $exibility”

Left Regular Lay, Type 316
To MIL-DTL-87161

Stainless Steel 1×19 Steel Strand

35
55
77
102
135
210
294

1/8
5/32
3/16
7/32
1/4
5/16
3/8

Diameter
in

 inches
1,780
2,800
4,000
5,350
8,200
12,500
17,500

in Pounds

Weight per
Thousand

Feet
in LBS

Breaking
Strength

18S1916-K
532S1916-K
316S1916-K
732S1916-K
14S1916-K
516S1916-K
38S1916-K

Part No.

1 X 19
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WIRE ROPE

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

Established in 1973
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CHAIN

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m
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Manufactured to NACM (Standard Link)
Comes in Self Colored, Zinc Plated & Hot Dipped Galvanized Finishes

Grade 30 Proof Coil Chain
Manufactured to Long Link Speci"cation

Long Link Chain – Hot Galvanized

Size

in.
   1/2  
   5/8  
   3/4  

1

Working
Load Limit

lbs.
4,500
6,900
10,600
17,900

Footage
Per Drum

ft.
200
100
100
100

Inside
Width

in.
0.798
1.00
1.125
1.375

Weight
Per Foot

lbs.
2.22
3.41
4.20
10.10

Part No.

12HG28LL
58HG28LL
34HG28LL
1HG28LL

Inside
Length

in.
3.50
3.75
3.75
4.125

CHAIN
Grade 30 Proof Coil

Grade 30 Proof Coil Chain

1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Chain
Diameter

in
0.94
0.98
1.24
1.29
1.38
1.79
2.20
2.76
3.03
3.58

Working
Load Limit

LBS

Inside Length
(MAX.)

in
400
800

1,300
1,900
2,650
4,500
6,900
10,600
12,800
17,900

Proof
Load Test

LBS
800

1,600
2,600
3,800
5,300
9,000
13,800
21,200
25,600
35,800

Minimum
Breaking

Load
LBS

1,600
3,200
5,200
7,600

10,600
18,000
27,600
42,400
51,200
71,600

Weight 
Per Foot

LBS
0.17
0.33
0.63
0.93
1.41
2.40
3.58
5.48
7.31
9.41

0.25
0.30
0.38
0.44
0.55
0.72
0.79
0.98
1.08
1.25

Inside Width
(MIN.)

in

CH
AI

N
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Grade 30 Proof Coil

Grade 30 Proof Coil Chain
Size

in.
   1/8  
   3/16 
   1/4  
   5/16 
   3/8  
   1/2  
   5/8  
   3/4  
   7/8  

1

Length
Per Full
Drum 

ft.
1000
1500
800
550
400
200
150
100
80
60

Length
Per 5

Gallon Pail
ft.

n/a
250
141
92
63
35

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Weight
Per Foot

lbs.
0.17
0.33
0.63
0.93
1.41
2.40
3.58
5.48
7.31
9.41

Zinc Plated

n/a
316EG28
14EG28
516EG28
38EG28
12EG28

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Hot
Galvanized

18HG28
316HG28
14HG28
516HG28
38HG28
12HG28
58HG28
34HG28
78HG28
1HG28

Self
Colored

n/a
316SC28
14SC28
516SC28
38SC28
12SC28
58SC28
34SC28

n/a
n/a

Length
Per Half
Drum

ft.
n/a
750
400
275
200
100
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

 Part No. (Full Drum)

Self
Colored

316SC28/
14SC228/
516SC28/

n/a
n/a

Zinc
Plated

Part No. (Half Drum)

316EG28/
14EG28/
516EG28/
38EG28/
12EG28/

Hot
Galvanized

316HG28/
14HG28/
516HG28/
38HG28/
12HG28/

Zinc
Plated

Part No. (5 Gallon Pails)

14EG28PP
516EG28PP
38EG28PP
12EG28PP

Hot
Galvanized

14HG28PP
516HG28PP
38HG28PP
12HG28PP

CHAIN

CHAIN
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Grade 43 High Test
CHAIN

Self-Colored & Hot Dipped Galvanized
Manufactured to NACM (Standard Link) Speci"cations

*Both Self-Colored & Hot Dipped Galvanized chains have the same load limits.

Grade 43 High Test Chain

Size

in.
   1/4  
   5/16 
   3/8  
   1/2  
   5/8  
   3/4  

Working
Load Limit

LBS
2,600
3,900
5,400
9,200
13,000
20,200

Self
Colored

Full Drums
14SC43
516SC43
38SC43
12SC43
58SC43
34SC43

Hot
Galvanized

Full Drums
14HG43
516HG43
38HG43
12HG43
58HG43
34HG43

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

Nominal
Chain Size

in
1.24
1.29
1.38
1.79
2.20
2.76

Working
Load Limit

LBS

Inside
Length

in
2,600
3,900
5,400
9,200
13,000
20,200

Proof
Load Test

LBS
3,900
5,850
8,100

13,800
19,500
30,300

Minimum
Breaking

Load
LBS

7,800
11,700
16,200
27,600
39,000
60,600

Weight 
Per Foot

LBS
0.63
0.93
1.41
2.40
3.58
5.48

0.38
0.44
0.55
0.72
0.79
0.98

Inside
Width

in

Grade 43 High Test Chain
Manufactured to NACM (Standard Link) Speci"cations

CH
AI

N



37
F o l l o w  O u r  A c t i v i t y

Binding and Boomer Chains
CHAIN

CHAIN

20’ Binding/Boomer Chains w/ Clevis Grab Hooks at each end 
Chain & Hooks in Yellow Chromate "nish

Grade 70 Binding Chains

Grade 43 Binding Chains

Size

5/16 X 20'
 3/8 X 20'
1/2 X 20'

Working
Load Limit

LBS
4,700
6,600
11,300

Weight
per Piece

LBS
20
31
57

Part No.

516SCG70BC20
38SCG70BC20
12SCG70BC20

20’ Binding w/ Clevis Grab Hooks 
at each end

Size

in.
1/4" x 20ft. 
5/16" x 20ft
 3/8" x 20ft.

Working
Load Limit

lbs.
2,600
3,900
5,400

Weight
Per Piece

lbs.
13.50
20.00
30.50

Part No.

14SC43BC20
516C43BC20
38C43BC20
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CHAIN
Grade 70 Transport

Yellow Zinc Chromate
Manufactured to NACM (Standard Link) Speci"cations

Size

   1/4  
   5/16 
   3/8  
   1/2  
   5/8  

Working
Load Limit

lbs.
3,150
4,700
6,600
11,300
15,800

Length
Per Full
Drum

ft.
800
550
400
200
150

Part No.

14SCG70C
516SCG70C
38SCG70C
12SCG70C
58SCG70C

Full Drum

Grade 70 Transport Chain

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Nominal
Chain Size

in
1.24
1.29
1.38
1.79
2.20

Working
Load Limit

LBS

Inside Length

in
3,150
4,700
6,600
11,300
15,800

Proof
Load Test

LBS
6,300
9,400
13,200
22,600
31,600

Minimum
Breaking

Load
LBS

12,600
18,800
26,400
45,200
63,200

Weight 
Per Foot

LBS
0.63
0.93
1.41
2.40
3.75

0.38
0.44
0.55
0.72
0.79

Inside Width

in

Yellow Chromate Finish
Manufactured to NACM (Standard Link) Speci"cations

CH
AI

N
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CHAIN
Grade 80 Alloy

CHAIN

Black Laquer Finish
Manufactured to NACM(Standard Link) Speci"cations

Grade 80 Alloy Chain (for Overhead Lifting)

Size

   9/32 
   5/16 
   3/8  
   1/2  
   5/8  
   3/4  
   7/8  

1

Part No.

932G80CH
516G80CH
38G80CH/
12G80CH/
58G80CH
34G80CH
78G80CH
1G80CH

Inside
Length

in
0.90
1.04
1.26
1.64
2.02
2.52
2.77
3.28 

Inside
Width

in
0.430
0.500
0.600
0.768
0.945
1.180
1.300
1.540

Working
Load Limit

LBS
3,500
4,500
7,100

12,000
18,100
28,300
34,200
47,700

Minimum
Weight
Per Foot

LBS
0.71
0.92
1.44
2.36
3.76
5.50
7.12
9.65

Minimum
Breaking

Load
LBS

14,000
18,000
28,400
48,000
72,400
113,200
136,800
190,800
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CH
AI

N

Manufactured to NACM(Standard Link) Speci"cations
Grade 100 Blue Chain

Grade 100 Alloy Chain
CHAIN

Size
Working
Load 
Limit

Weight 
Per 100 ft

Inside 
Width

Inside 
Length

in inlbs Lbs.

9/32 
7/32 

3/8 
1/2 
5/8 
3/4

44
77
151
266
360
580

0.31
0.41
0.57
0.75
0.92
1.07

0.68
0.68
1.22
1.56
1.93
2.39

2,700
4,300
8,800
15,000
22,600
35,300

0.218
0.275
0.397
 0.520
0.630
0.787

Material
Diameter

in in
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CHAIN
Stainless Steel

CHAIN

Type 304 & 316
Manufactured to NACM(Standard Link) Speci"cations

*Not for overhead lifting

Stainless Steel Chain - Grade 43 High Test

Size

   1/8  
   3/16 
   1/4  
   5/16 
   3/8  
   1/2  
   5/8  
   3/4  

1

Working
Load Limit

LBS
620

1,200
2,600
3,900
5,400
9,200
13,000
20,200
23,250

Length
Per Drum

ft.
1,000
1,500
800
550
400
200
150
100
60

Part No.

18SSC304
316SSC304
14SSC304
516SSC304
38SSC304
12SSC304
58SSC304
34SSC304
1SSC304

Weight
Per Foot

LBS Type 304
18SSC316
316SSC316
14SSC316
516SSC316
38SSC316
12SSC316
58SSC316
34SSC316
1SSC316

Type 316
0.17
0.38
0.61
0.84
1.40
2.34
3.58
5.51
9.41



42
w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

CH
AI

N
CHAIN
Grade 43 ISO Windlass

Stainless Steel
Manufactured to ISO-Short Link Speci"cation

*Galvanized & Stainless have identical break strengths
*These chains are manufactured to be used on windlass chain anchor systems.

*These are not BBB chains.

Windlass Anchor Chain - Grade 43 High Test

.845
1.03
1.22
1.59

Inside Length

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size

0.40
0.50
0.60
0.77

0.74
1.06
1.49
2.53

Inside Width
inin in

Weight Per
Foot in LBS

2,600
3,900
5,400
9,200

14SSG40
516SSG40
38SSG40
12SSG40

Working
Load Limit

LBS
Stainless

Steel

14HG43ISO
516HG43ISO
38HG43ISO
12HG43ISO

Galvanized
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HARDWARE

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m
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HA
RD

W
AR

E
Drop Forged Wire Rope Clips
HARDWARE

Hot Dipped Galvanized
To Federal Speci"cation FF-C-450, Type 1, Class 1

*Complete clip is HDG. (U-Bolt, Saddle & Nuts)

Drop Forged Wire Rope Clips

1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4
1-3/8
1-1/2
1-5/8
1-3/4

2
2-1/4
2-1/2

DFC18
DFC316
DFC14
DFC516
DFC38
DFC716
DFC12
DFC916
DFC58
DFC34
DFC78
DFC1

DFC118
DFC114
DFC138
DFC112
DFC158
DFC134
DFC2

DFC214
DFC212

Rope
Size

in
0.06
0.10
0.19
0.28
0.48
0.78
0.80
1.09
1.10
1.42
2.12
2.52
2.83
4.38
4.42
5.44
7.04
9.34
13.00
16.00
19.00

0.22
0.25
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.50
0.56
0.56
0.62
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.25
1.25
1.25

0.72
0.97
1.03
1.38
1.50
1.88
1.88
2.25
2.25
2.75
3.12
3.50
3.88
4.44
4.44
4.94
5.31
5.75
6.44
7.13
7.69

0.44
0.56
0.50
0.75
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.44
1.62
1.81
2.00
2.22
2.22
2.38
2.62
2.75
3.00
3.19
3.44

0.47
0.59
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.19
1.19
1.31
1.31
1.50
1.75
1.88
2.00
2.31
2.38
2.59
2.75
3.06
3.38
3.88
4.13

0.37
0.50
0.66
0.73
0.91
1.13
1.13
1.34
1.34
1.39
1.58
1.77
1.91
2.17
2.31
2.44
2.66
2.92
3.28
3.19
3.69

0.38
0.44
0.56
0.69
0.75
0.88
0.88
0.94
0.94
1.06
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.63
1.81
2.00
2.00
2.00

0.81
0.94
1.19
1.31
1.63
1.91
1.91
2.06
2.06
2.25
2.44
2.63
2.81
3.13
3.13
3.41
3.63
3.81
4.44
4.56
4.69

0.99
1.18
1.43
1.66
1.94
2.28
2.28
2.50
2.50
2.84
3.16
3.47
3.59
4.13
4.19
4.44
4.75
5.24
5.88
6.38
6.63

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE
Malleable Wire Rope Clips

HARDWARE

Electro Galvanized/Zinc Plated
To Federal Speci"cation FF-C-450 Type 1, Class 2

Malleable Wire Rope Clips

1/16
1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/8

EGC116
EGC18
EGC316
EGC14
EGC516
EGC38
EGC716
EGC12
EGC916
EGC58
EGC34
EGC78
EGC1

EGC118

Size

in
0.03
0.04
0.063
0.13
0.15
0.21
0.37
0.37
0.59
0.59
0.84
1.25
1.66
2.43

1/16
1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/8

0.45
0.55
0.59
0.73
0.79
0.87
0.91
1.02
1.04
1.12
1.26
1.46
1.65
2.06

0.45
0.55
0.63
0.79
0.87
1.06
1.18
1.38
1.58
1.58
1.65
1.81
2.20
2.75

0.15
0.18
0.25
0.31
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.44
0.50
0.50
0.56
0.63
0.63
0.75

0.38
0.42
0.51
0.59
0.63
0.87
0.87
0.92
1.06
1.10
1.33
1.50
1.69
2.19

0.69
0.87
1.02
1.25
1.38
1.59
1.70
1.93
2.07
2.26
2.40
2.80
3.05
3.38

0.65
0.79
0.94
1.24
1.34
1.65
1.69
2.12
2.15
2.33
2.70
3.08
3.44
4.00

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs

A B C D E F G Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
AR

E

HARDWARE
Drop Forged Fist Grip Clips

Hot Dipped Galvanized
To Federal Speci"cation FF-C-450 Type 3, Class 1

Drop Forged Fist Grip Wire Rope Clips

5/16
3/8

7/16-1/2
9/16-5/8

3/4
7/8
1

DF516FG
DF38FG
DF12FG
DF58FG
DF34FG
DF78FG
DF1FG

Size

in
0.28
0.40
0.62
1.03
1.75
2.25
3.00

0.47
0.51
0.59
0.72
0.86
0.97
1.13

1.06
1.06
1.25
1.50
1.81
2.12
2.25

0.38
0.44
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.75
0.75

1.50
1.84
2.21
2.72
2.94
3.31
3.72

1.54
1.78
2.15
2.57
2.67
2.86
3.06

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs

C D E G N Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Heavy Duty Thimbles

Heavy Duty Wire Rope Thimbles
Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T-276 Type 3

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8-1-1/4
1-1/4-1-3/8
1-3/8-1-1/2

1 5/8
1 3/4

1-7/8 - 2
2-1/4
2-1/2

HDT14
HDT516
HDT38
HDT716
HDT12
HDT916
HDT58
HDT34
HDT78
HDT1

HDT118
HDT114
HDT138
HDT158
HDT134
HDT178
HDT214
HDT212

Size

in
0.07
0.12
0.22
0.35
0.51
0.51
0.76
1.58
1.78
3.14
4.00
8.86
12.95
17.00
17.75
27.75
39.50
63.50

2.19
2.50
2.88
3.25
3.54
3.54
4.25
5.00
5.50
6.12
7.00
9.08
9.00
11.25
12.19
15.12
17.50
22.25

1.62
1.88
2.12
2.38
2.60
2.60
3.25
3.75
4.25
4.50
5.12
6.50
6.25
8.00
9.00
12.00
14.00
17.50

1.50
1.81
2.12
2.38
2.63
2.63
3.12
3.81
4.25
4.75
5.88
6.81
7.12
8.12
8.50
10.38
11.88
12.75

0.88
1.06
1.12
1.25
1.46
1.46
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
2.88
3.50
3.50
4.00
4.50
6.00
7.00
8.00

0.41
50.00
0.63
0.72
0.84
0.89
1.00
1.22
1.38
1.56
1.88
2.25
2.62
3.00
3.06
3.38
3.88
4.38

0.28
0.34
0.41
0.47
0.53
0.59
0.66
0.78
0.94
1.06
1.31
1.44
1.56
1.72
1.84
2.09
2.38
2.65

0.06
0.08
0.11
0.12
0.15
0.15
0.16
0.22
0.22
0.25
0.25
0.37
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.62
0.62

0.25
0.30
0.39
0.45
0.48
0.48
0.53
0.69
0.78
0.88
1.25
1.29
1.31
1.38
1.50
1.69
1.82
2.50

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
AR

E
Regular Duty Thimbles
HARDWARE

Regular Duty Wire Rope Thimbles
Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T-276 Type 2

1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

RDT18
RDT316
RDT14
RDT516
RDT38
RDT12
RDT58
RDT34
RDT78
RDT1

Size

in
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.07
0.13
0.35
0.47
0.85
0.98

1.90
1.90
1.90
2.10
2.32
2.71
3.39
3.70
4.89
5.60

1.10
1.10
1.10
1.20
1.45
1.73
2.36
2.48
3.42
3.93

1.37
1.37
1.37
1.60
1.70
1.93
2.24
2.48
3.54
4.01

0.71
0.71
0.71
0.81
0.94
1.14
1.45
1.57
2.20
2.51

0.28
0.33
0.37
0.43
0.55
0.69
0.92
1.10
1.32
1.46

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.08
0.11
0.15
0.15
0.15

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs

A B C D E F Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Hawser Thimbles

Hawser Thimbles
Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T-276 Type 3

6-7/8
8-5/8

10
12-1/8
12-3/4
14-3/4
17-1/8
19-1/4
2-4-1/2

A

4-1/2
5-3/4
6-5/8
CO
CO

9-1/2
11

12-3/4
15

B

5/8 - 3/4
778 / 2001

1-1/8 - 1-1/4
1-3/8 - 1-1/2
1-5/8 - 1-3/4

1-7 / 8-2
2-1/8 - 2-1/4
2-3/8 - 2-1/2

2-3 / 4-3

Size
in

3.5
6.0
8.5
18.5
24

30.5
56
95
135

Approx.
Weight
in LBS

HGHT58K
HGHT78K
HGHT118K
HGHT138K
HGHT158K
HGHT178K
HGHT218K
HGHT238K
HGHT234K

Part.
No.

5
6-1/4
7-1/8
8-3/4
9-1/4
10-3/4
12-1/2
14-1/4

17

C

3
3-3/4
4-3/16

5
5
6
7

8-1/4
9-3/8

D

1-3/16
1-7/16
1-11/16
2-3/16
2-7/16
2-11/16
3-1/8
3-7/8

4-15/16

E

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Eye & Eye Turnbuckles

Eye & Eye Turnbuckles
Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized 

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T791, Type 1, Form 1, Class 4 & ASTM F-1145

1/4x4
5/16x4-1/2

5/16x6
1/2x6
1/2X9
1/2x12
5/8x6
5/8x9
5/8x12
3/4x6
3/4X9
3/4x12
3/4x18
7/8x12
7/8X18

1X6
1X12
1X18
1X24

1-1/4x12
1-1/4x18
1-1/4x24
1-1/2x12
1-1/2x18
1-1/2x24
1-3/4x18
1-3/4x24

2x24
2-1/2x24
2-3/4x24

HG14X4EE
HG516X412EE

HG38X6EE
HG12X6EE
HG12X9EE
HG12X12EE
HG58X6EE
HG58X9EE
HG58X12EE
HG34X6EE
HG34X9EE
HG34X12EE
HG34X18EE
HG78X12EE
HG78X18EE
HG1X6EE
HG1X12EE
HG1X18EE
HG1X24EE

HG114X12EE
HG114X18EE
HG114X24EE
HG112X12EE
HG112X18EE
HG112X24EE
HG134X18EE
HG134X24EE
HG2X24EE

HG212X24EE
HG234X24EE

Thread Dia
& Take Up

in
500
800

 1,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 

 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 
 15,200 
 15,200 
 15,200 
 21,400 
 21,400 
 21,400 
 28,000 
 28,000 
 37,000 
 60,000 
 75,000 

0.30
0.47
0.75
1.60
1.83
2.08
2.75
3.13
3.50
3.89
4.61
5.43
7.25
8.10
9.95
9.33
11.93
14.00
17.25
19.00
23.00
27.00
27.50
31.00
37.50
52.50
58.00
85.25
149.00
174.00

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.50
2.75

11.80
13.56
17.47
19.08
25.08
31.08
20.68
26.68
32.68
22.38
28.38
34.38
46.38
35.32
47.32
25.97
37.97
49.97
61.97
40.31
52.31
64.31
42.50
54.50
66.50
57.38
69.38
75.69
79.18
81.34

7.80
9.06
11.47
13.08
16.08
19.08
14.68
17.68
20.68
16.38
19.38
22.38
28.38
23.32
29.32
19.97
25.97
31.97
37.97
28.31
34.31
40.31
30.50
36.50
42.50
39.38
45.38
51.69
55.18
57.34

12.25
14.12
18.16
19.96
25.96
31.96
21.68
27.68
33.68
23.62
29.62
35.62
47.62
36.82
48.82
27.72
39.97
51.72
63.72
42.56
54.56
66.56
45.00
57.00
69.00
60.38
72.38
79.19
83.18
85.34

8.25
9.62
12.16
13.96
16.96
19.96
15.68
18.68
21.68
17.62
20.62
23.62
29.62
24.82
30.82
21.72
27.72
33.72
39.72
30.56
36.56
42.56
33.00
39.00
45.00
42.38
48.38
55.19
59.18
61.84

0.78
0.94
1.12
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.09
2.09
2.09
2.09
2.38
2.38
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.56
3.56
3.56
4.06
4.06
4.06
4.62
4.62
5.57
6.49
7.00

0.34
0.44
0.53
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.81
1.81
1.81
2.12
2.12
2.12
2.38
2.38
2.69
3.12
3.25

1.75
2.09
2.52
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.90
3.90
3.90
4.69
4.69
4.69
4.69
5.10
5.10
6.36
6.36
6.36
6.36
7.72
7.72
7.72
8.62
8.62
8.62
10.00
10.00
13.09
13.76
15.09

4.07
4.58
6.10
6.03
9.00
12.36
6.03
3.90
12.39
6.13
6.00
12.59
18.53
12.16
18.63
6.18
12.18
18.18
24.84
12.06
18.06
24.62
12.32
18.32
24.94
18.37
24.37
24.48
24.60
24.65

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A

Open

J

Closed ClosedOpen Closed

K M N R S X BB Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Hook & Eye Turnbuckles
HARDWARE

Hook & Eye Turnbuckles
Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T791, Type 1, Form 1, Class 6 & ASTM F-1145

1/4 x 4
5/16 x 4 1/2

3/8 x 6
1/2 x 6
1/2 x 9
1/2 x 12
5/8 x 6
5/8 x 9
5/8 x 12
3/4 x 6
3/4 x 9
3/4 x 12
3/4 x 18
7/8 x 12

1 x 6
1 x 12

HG14X4HE
HG516X412HE

HG38X6HE
HG12X6HE
HG12X9HE
HG12X12HE
HG58X6HE
HG58X9HE
HG58X12HE
HG34X6HE
HG34X9HE
HG34X12HE
HG34X18HE
HG78X12HE
HG1X6HE
HG1X12HE

Thread Dia
& Take Up

in
400
700

 1,000 
 1,500 
 1,500 
 1,500 
 2,250 
 2,250 
 2,250 
 3,000 
 3,000 
 3,000 
 3,000 
 4,000 
 5,000 
 5,000 

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.00

0.45
0.50
0.56
0.66
0.66
0.66
0.84
0.84
0.84
0.98
0.98
0.98
0.98
1.13
1.25
1.25

1.59
1.94
2.30
2.94
2.94
2.94
3.69
3.69
3.69
4.52
4.52
4.52
4.52
5.19
5.84
5.84

11.94
13.81
17.72
19.38
25.38
31.38
21.25
27.25
33.25
23.28
29.28
35.28
47.28
37.00
26.69
38.69

7.94
9.31
11.72
13.38
16.38
19.38
15.25
18.25
21.25
17.28
20.28
23.28
29.28
25.00
20.69
26.69

1.27
1.50
1.77
2.28
2.28
2.28
2.81
2.81
2.81
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.78
4.25
4.25

4.00
4.50
6.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
18.00
12.00
6.00
12.00

0.78
0.94
1.12
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.09
2.09
2.09
2.09
2.38
3.00
3.00

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.34
0.44
0.53
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.44
1.44

1.75
2.09
2.52
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.90
3.90
3.90
4.69
4.69
4.69
4.69
5.10
6.36
6.36

K P

0.30
0.47
0.75
1.60
1.83
2.08
2.75
3.13
3.50
3.89
4.61
5.43
7.25
8.10
9.33
11.93

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs ClosedClosedClosed Closed

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Hook & Hook Turnbuckles

Hook & Hook Turnbuckles
Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T791, Type 1, Form 1, Class 5 & ASTM F-1145

Hot dip galvanized • End #ttings are quenched and tempered, bodies are normalized

1/4 x 4
5/16 x 4 1/2

3/8 x 6
1/2 x 6
1/2 x 9
1/2 x 12
5/8 x 6
5/8 x 9
5/8 x 12
3/4 x 6
3/4 x 9
3/4 x 12
7/8 x 12
7/8 x 18

1 x 6
1 x 12

Thread Dia
& Take Up

in
400
700

 1,000 
 1,500 
 1,500 
 1,500 
 2,250 
 2,250 
 2,250 
 3,000 
 3,000 
 3,000 
 4,000 
 4,000 
 5,000 
 5,000 

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00

0.45
0.50
0.56
0.66
0.66
0.66
0.84
0.84
0.84
0.98
0.98
0.98
1.13
1.13
1.25
1.25

1.59
1.94
2.30
2.94
2.94
2.94
3.69
3.69
3.69
4.52
4.52
4.52
5.19
5.19
5.84
5.84

11.94
13.81
17.72
19.38
25.38
31.38
21.25
27.25
33.25
23.28
29.28
35.28
37.00
49.00
26.69
38.69

7.94
9.31
11.72
13.38
16.38
19.38
15.25
18.25
21.25
17.28
20.28
23.28
25.00
31.00
20.69
26.69

1.27
1.50
1.77
2.28
2.28
2.28
2.81
2.81
2.81
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.78
3.78
4.25
4.25

4.00
4.50
6.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
12.00
18.00
6.00
12.00

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

A B C D E F G

Dimensions (in)

HG14X4HH
HG516X412HH

HG38X6HH
HG12X6HH
HG12X9HH
HG12X12HH
HG58X6HH
HG58X9HH
HG58X12HH
HG34X6HH
HG34X9HH
HG34X12HH
HG78X12HH
HG78X18HH
HG1X6HH
HG1X12HH

Part
No.

0.30
0.47
0.75
1.60
1.83
2.08
2.75
3.13
3.50
3.89
4.61
5.43
8.10
9.95
9.33
11.93

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs Closed ClosedOpen

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Jaw & Eye Turnbuckles
HARDWARE

Jaw & Eye Turnbuckles
Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T791, Type 1, Form 1, Class 8 & ASTM F-1145

Hot dip galvanized • End #ttings are quenched and tempered, bodies are normalized

1/4x4
5/16x4-1/2

3/8x6
1/2x6
1/2X9
1/2x12
5/8x6
5/8X9
5/8x12
3/4x6
3/4X9
3/4x12
3/4x18
7/8x12
7/8X18

1X6
1x12
1X18
1X24

1-1/4X12
1-1/4x18
1-1/4x24
1-1/2x12
1-1/2x18
1-1/2x24
1-3/4x18
1- 3/4x24

2x24

HG14X4JE
HG516X412JE

HG38X6JE
HG12X6JE
HG12X9JE
HG12X12JE
HG58X6JE
HG58X9JE
HG58X12JE
HG34X6JE
HG34X9JE
HG34X12JE
HG34X18JE
HG78X12JE
HG78X18JE
HG1X6JE
HG1X12JE
HG1X18JE
HG1X24JE

HG114X12JE
HG114X18JE
HG114X24JE
HG112X12JE
HG112X18JE
HG112X24JE
HG134X18JE
HG134X24JE
HG2X24JE

Thread Dia
& Take Up

in
500
800

 1,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 

 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 
 15,200 
 15,200 
 15,200 
 21,400 
 21,400 
 21,400 
 28,000 
 28,000 
 37,000 

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.75
2.00

0.45
0.50
0.54
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.82
0.82
0.82
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.23
1.23
1.31
1.31
1.31
1.31
1.86
1.86
1.86
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.60
2.60
2.62

1.58
1.98
2.12
2.75
2.75
2.75
3.50
3.50
3.50
4.18
4.18
4.18
4.18
4.85
4.85
5.53
5.53
5.53
5.53
7.21
7.21
7.21
7.88
7.88
7.88
9.40
9.40
11.86

0.62
0.87
0.87
1.06
1.06
1.06
1.31
1.31
1.31
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.75
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
3.38
3.38
3.69

11.35
13.71
16.81
18.29
24.29
30.29
19.74
25.74
31.74
21.19
27.19
33.19
45.19
34.34
46.34
24.34
36.34
48.34
60.34
38.82
50.82
62.82
40.50
52.50
64.50
55.38
67.38
72.62

7.35
8.71
10.81
12.29
15.29
18.29
13.74
16.74
19.74
15.19
18.19
21.19
27.19
22.34
28.34
18.34
24.34
30.34
36.34
26.82
32.82
38.82
28.50
34.50
40.50
37.38
43.38
48.62

12.07
14.01
17.77
19.48
25.48
31.48
21.28
27.28
33.28
23.11
29.11
35.11
47.11
36.57
48.57
26.89
38.89
50.89
62.89
42.05
54.05
66.05
44.25
56.25
68.25
59.78
71.78
77.95

8.07
9.51
11.77
13.48
16.48
19.48
15.28
18.28
21.28
17.11
20.11
23.11
29.11
24.57
30.57
20.89
26.89
32.89
38.89
30.05
36.05
42.05
32.25
38.25
44.25
41.78
47.78
53.95

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

A B E G J K M N Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.78
0.94
1.12
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.09
2.09
2.09
2.09
2.38
2.38
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.56
3.56
3.56
4.06
4.06
4.06
4.62
4.62
5.75

0.34
0.44
0.53
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.81
1.81
1.81
2.12
2.12
2.12
2.38
2.38
2.69

R S

0.32
0.47
0.76
1.53
1.71
2.06
2.35
3.06
3.78
4.00
4.75
5.36
7.00
8.00
9.75
8.92
11.20
13.30
17.00
20.00
24.18
28.50
28.99
35.00
39.18
53.75
60.68
89.00

Weight
Per Piece

in 
lbs

1.75
2.09
2.52
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.90
3.90
3.90
4.69
4.69
4.69
4.69
5.10
5.10
6.36
6.36
6.36
6.36
7.72
7.72
7.72
8.62
8.62
8.62
10.00
10.00
13.09

ClosedClosed ClosedOpen Open

X

4.00
4.50
6.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
18.00
12.00
18.00
6.00
12.00
18.00
24.00
12.00
18.00
24.00
12.00
18.00
24.00
18.00
24.00
24.00

BB

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Jaw & Jaw Turnbuckles

Jaw & Jaw Turnbuckles
Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cation FF-T791, Type 1, Form 1, Class 7 & ASTM F-1145

1/4x4
5/16x4-1/2

3/8x6
1/2x6
1/2X9
1/2x12
5/8x6
5/8X9
5/8x12
3/4x6
3/4X9
3/4x12
3/4x18
7/8x12
7/8X18

1X6
1x12
1X18
1X24

1-1/4X12
1-1/4x18
1-1/4x24
1-1/2x12
1-1/2x18
1-1/2x24
1-3/4x18
1- 3/4x24

2x24
2-1/2x24

HG14X4JJ
HG516X412JJ

HG38X6JJ
HG12X6JJ
HG12X9JJ
HG12X12JJ
HG58X6JJ
HG58X9JJ
HG58X12JJ
HG34X6JJ
HG34X9JJ
HG34X12JJ
HG34X18JJ
HG78X12JJ
HG78X18JJ
HG1X6JJ
HG1X12JJ
HG1X18JJ
HG1X24JJ

HG114X12JJ
HG114X18JJ
HG114X24JJ
HG12X12JJ
HG12X18JJ
HG112X24JJ
HG134X18JJ
HG134X24JJ
HG2X24JJ

HG212X24JJ

Thread Dia
& Take Up

in
500
800

 1,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 

 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 
 15,200 
 15,200 
 15,200 
 21,400 
 21,400 
 21,400 
 28,000 
 28,000 
 37,000 
 75,000 

0.36
0.52
0.81
1.50
1.74
2.40
2.72
3.24
3.74
4.11
5.10
5.65
7.00
8.17
9.96
8.50
12.00
14.00
17.00
21.50
24.25
28.00
30.50
36.75
40.67
55.04
63.36
94.25
198.00

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.75

0.45
0.50
0.54
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.82
0.82
0.82
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.03
1.23
1.23
1.31
1.31
1.31
1.31
1.86
1.86
1.86
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.60
2.60
2.62
3.68

1.58
1.98
2.12
2.75
2.75
2.75
3.50
3.50
3.50
4.18
4.18
4.18
4.18
4.85
4.85
5.53
5.53
5.53
5.53
7.21
7.21
7.21
7.88
7.88
7.88
9.40
9.40
11.86
15.22

0.62
0.87
0.87
1.06
1.06
1.06
1.31
1.31
1.31
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.75
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.81
3.38
3.38
3.69
4.19

10.90
12.36
16.14
17.50
23.50
29.50
18.80
24.80
30.80
20.00
26.00
32.00
44.00
33.36
45.36
22.72
34.72
46.72
58.72
37.34
49.34
61.34
38.50
50.50
62.50
53.38
65.38
69.54
74.75

6.90
8.36
10.14
11.50
14.50
17.50
12.80
15.80
18.80
14.00
17.00
20.00
26.00
21.36
27.36
16.72
22.72
28.72
34.72
25.34
31.34
37.34
26.50
32.50
38.50
35.38
41.38
45.54
50.75

11.90
13.90
17.38
19.00
25.00
31.00
20.88
26.88
32.88
22.60
28.60
34.60
46.60
36.32
48.32
26.06
38.06
50.06
62.06
41.54
53.54
65.54
43.50
55.50
67.50
59.18
71.18
76.72
85.50

7.90
9.40
11.38
13.00
16.00
19.00
14.88
17.88
20.88
16.60
19.60
22.60
28.60
24.32
30.32
20.06
26.06
32.06
38.06
29.54
35.54
41.54
31.50
37.50
43.50
41.18
47.18
52.72
61.50

4.00
4.50
6.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
18.00
12.00
18.00
6.00
12.00
18.00
24.00
12.00
18.00
24.00
12.00
18.00
24.00
18.00
24.00
24.00
24.00

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A

Open

B

Open OpenClosed

E G J K M N BB Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Turnbuckles – Body only
HARDWARE

Turnbuckles – Body Only
Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized

To Federal Speci"cations FF-T-791b, Type 1, Form 1, Class 2

1/2x6
1/2x9
1/2x12
5/8x6
5/8x9
5/8x12
3/4x6
3/4x9
3/4x12
3/4x18
7/8x12
7/8x18

1x6
1x12
1x18
1x24

HG12X6TBB
HG12X9TBB
HG12X12TBB
HG58X6TBB
HG58X9TBB
HG58X12TBB
HG34X6TBB
HG34X9TBB
HG34X12TBB
HG34X18TBB
HG78X12TBB
HG78X18TBB
HG1X6TBB
HG1X12TBB
HG1X18TBB
HG1X24TBB

Thread Dia
& Take Up

in
 2,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 

 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 
 10,000 

0.70
1.03
1.27
1.11
1.59
1.96
1.50
2.17
2.66
3.63
3.61
5.27
3.32
5.34
7.35
9.85

7.70
11.03
14.03
8.02
11.38
14.38
8.26
11.72
14.72
20.66
14.62
21.09
9.00
15.00
21.00
27.66

6.03
9.36
12.36
6.03
9.36
12.39
6.13
9.59
12.59
18.56
12.16
18.63
6.18
12.18
18.18
24.84

0.84
0.84
0.84
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.23
1.23
1.41
1.41
1.41
1.41

1.19
1.19
1.19
1.43
1.43
1.43
1.74
1.74
1.74
1.74
2.00
2.00
2.45
2.45
2.45
2.45

0.68
0.68
0.68
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
1.13
1.13
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25

0.81
0.81
0.81
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.13
1.13
1.13
1.13
1.31
1.31
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

0.63
0.63
0.63
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
1.06
1.06
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25

0.28
0.28
0.28
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.47
0.47
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

AA

Open

BB

Open OpenClosed

CC DD EE GG HH JJ Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
AR

E

HARDWARE
Locknuts (Jam Nuts)

For Hot Dipped Galvanized Rod (Turnbuckles)
Locknuts (Jam Nuts)

 8.00 
 7.00 
 6.00 
 5.00 
 4.50 
 4.00 
 4.00 

NC Threads
Per Inch

1
1.25
1.5
1.75

2
2.5
2.75

Size
in

 1.50 
 1.81 
 2.19 
 2.56 
 2.94 
 3.75 
 4.13 

Width Across
Flat (A)

in Inches
 0.18 
 0.37 
 0.60 
 1.02 
 2.25 
 3.13 
 3.30 

Weight
Per Piece

lbs
HG1LN

HG114LN
HG112LN
HG134LN
HG2LN

HG212LN
HG234LN

Part No.

Warning: Dimensions may vary

Hot Dipped Galvanized
Sold in L/R Pairs Only
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HARDW
ARE

Steamboat / River Ratchets
HARDWARE

Steamboat / River Ratchets

1-3/8 x 24

Size x Take-Up

85,00017,000

Working Load
Limit in LBS

Min. Break
Strength

58.3

Weight
in LBS

138X24FRR

Part
Number

with Pelican Hook Ends

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
AR

E
Screw Pin Anchor Shackles
HARDWARE

Screw Pin Anchor Shackles
Hot Dipped Galvanized, Drop Forged, Carbon Steel

To Federal Speci"cation RR-C-271F, Type IVA, Grade A, Class 2

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/8
1 1/4
1 3/8
1 1/2
1 3/4

2
2 1/2

HG14SPAS
HG516SPAS
HG38SPAS
HG716SPAS
HG12SPAS
HG58SPAS
HG34SPAS
HG78SPAS
HG1SPAS

HG118SPAS
HG114SPAS
HG138SPAS
HG112SPAS
HG134SPAS
HG2SPAS

HG212SPAS

Nominal
Size

in
1/2
3/4
1

1 1/2
2

3 1/4
4 3/4
6 1/2
8 1/2
9 1/2

12
13 1/2

17
25
35
55

0.47
0.53
0.66
0.75
0.81
1.06
1.25
1.44
1.69
1.81
2.03
2.25
2.38
2.88
3.25
4.13

0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.63
2.00
2.25
2.75

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.62
0.81
0.97
1.00
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.62
2.12
2.00
2.62

0.88
1.03
1.25
1.44
1.63
2.00
2.38
2.81
3.19
3.58
3.94
4.38
4.81
5.75
6.75
8.00

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.62

0.61
0.75
0.91
1.06
1.19
1.50
1.81
2.09
2.38
2.69
3.00
3.31
3.62
4.19
4.81
5.69

0.97
1.16
1.41
1.63
1.81
2.31
2.75
3.19
3.69
4.06
4.53
5.00
5.38
6.38
7.25
9.38

1.59
1.91
2.30
2.66
3.03
3.75
4.53
5.33
5.94
6.78
7.50
8.28
9.06
10.97
12.28
14.84

Working
Load
Limit
Tons

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

1.38
1.66
2.03
2.38
2.69
3.34
3.97
4.50
5.07
5.59
6.16
6.84
7.35
9.08
10.34
13.00

M

0.11
0.17
0.28
0.43
0.59
1.25
2.63
3.16
4.75
6.75
9.06
11.63
15.95
26.75
42.31
71.75

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Screw Pin Chain Shackles

Screw Pin Chain Shackles
Hot Dipped Galvanized, Drop Forged, Carbon Steel

To Federal Speci"cation RR-C-271F, Type IVB, Grade A, Class 2

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/8
1 1/4
1 3/8
1 1/2
1 3/4

2

HG14SPCS
HG516SPCS
HG38SPCS
HG716SPCS
HG12SPCS
HG58SPCS
HG34SPCS
HG78SPCS
HG1SPCS

HG118SPCS
HG114SPCS
HG138SPCS
HG112SPCS
HG134SPCS
HG2SPCS

Nominal
Shackle

Size
in

0.11
0.17
0.28
0.43
0.59
1.25
2.63
3.16
4.75
6.75
9.06
11.63
15.95
26.75
42.31

1/2
3/4
1

1 1/2
2

3 1/4
4 3/4
6 1/2
8 1/2
9 1/2

12
13 1/2

17
25
35

0.47
0.53
0.66
0.75
0.81
1.06
1.25
1.44
1.69
1.81
2.03
2.25
2.38
2.88
3.25

0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.63
2.00
2.25

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.63
0.81
0.97
1.00
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.62
2.12
2.36

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.75
2.10

0.97
1.15
1.42
1.63
1.81
2.32
2.75
3.20
3.69
4.07
4.53
5.01
5.38
6.38
7.25

0.62
0.75
0.92
1.06
1.18
1.50
1.81
2.10
2.38
2.69
3.00
3.31
3.62
4.19
5.00

0.97
1.07
1.28
1.48
1.66
2.04
2.40
2.86
3.24
3.61
3.97
4.43
4.87
5.78
6.77

1.59
1.91
2.31
2.67
3.03
3.76
4.53
5.33
5.94
6.78
7.50
8.28
9.05
10.97
12.74

Working
Load
Limit

lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

tons

A B C D E F G K Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.19
0.22
0.25
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.50
0.56
0.63
0.69
0.75
0.81
1.00
1.13

L

1.43
1.71
2.02
2.37
2.69
3.34
3.97
4.50
5.13
5.71
6.25
6.53
7.33
9.06
10.35

M

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
AR

E
Bolt Type Anchor Safety Shackle
HARDWARE

Bolt Type Anchor Shackles Safety
Hot Dipped Galvanized, Drop Forged, Carbon Steel

To Federal Speci"cation RR-C-271F Type IVA, Grade A, Class 3

5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/8
1 1/4
1 3/8
1 1/2
1 3/4

2
2 1/2

3

HG516BTAS
HG38BTAS
HG12BTAS
HG58BTAS
HG34BTAS
HG78BTAS
HG1BTAS

HG118BTAS
HG114BTAS
HG138BTAS
HG112BTAS
HG134BTAS
HG2BTAS

HG212BTAS
HG3BTAS

Nominal
Shackle

Size
in

0.22
0.33
0.79
1.68
2.72
3.95
5.66
8.27
11.71
15.83

19
33.91
52.25
98.25
154

3/4
1
2

3 1/4
4 3/4
6 1/2
8 1/2
9 1/2

12
13 1/2

17
25
35
55
85

0.53
0.66
0.81
1.06
1.25
1.44
1.69
1.81
2.03
2.25
2.38
2.88
3.25
4.13
5.00

0.38
0.44
0.64
0.77
0.89
1.02
1.15
1.25
1.40
1.53
1.66
2.04
2.30
2.80
3.30

1.22
1.44
1.88
2.38
2.81
3.31
3.75
4.25
4.69
5.25
5.75
7.00
7.75

10.50
13.00

0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.29
1.42
1.53
1.84
2.08
2.71
3.12

0.84
1.03
1.31
1.69
2.00
2.28
2.69
2.91
3.25
3.63
3.88
5.00
5.75
7.25
7.88

0.75
0.91
1.19
1.50
1.81
2.09
2.38
2.69
3.00
3.31
3.63
4.19
4.81
5.69
6.50

2.09
2.49
3.28
4.19
4.97
5.83
6.56
7.47
8.25
9.16

10.00
12.34
13.68
17.90
21.50

1.47
1.78
2.31
2.94
3.50
4.03
4.69
5.16
5.75
6.38
6.88
8.80
10.15
12.75
14.62

Working
Load
Limit

lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

tons

A B C D E F H L Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.31
0.38
0.50
0.69
0.81
0.97
1.06
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.62
2.25
2.40
3.13
3.62

N

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Bolt Type Chain Safety Shackle

Bolt Type Chain Shackles Safety
Hot Dipped Galvanized, Drop Forged, Carbon Steel

To Federal Speci"cation RR-C-271F Type IVB, Grade A, Class 3

3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/8
1 1/4
1 3/8
1 1/2
1 3/4

2
2 1/2

3

HG38BTCS
HG12BTCS
HG58BTCS
HG34BTCS
HG78BTCS
HG1BTCS

HG118BTCS
HG114BTCS
HG138BTCS
HG112BTCS
HG134BTCS
HG2BTCS

HG212BTCS
HG3BTCS

Nominal
Shackle

Size
in

0.33
0.79
1.68
2.72
3.95
5.66
8.27
11.71
15.83
19.00
33.91
52.25
98.25
154.00

1
2

3 1/4
4 3/4
6 1/2
8 1/2
9 1/2

12
13 1/2

17
25
35
55
85

0.66
0.81
1.06
1.25
1.44
1.69
1.81
2.03
2.25
2.38
2.88
3.25
4.12
5.00

0.44
0.64
0.77
0.89
1.02
1.15
1.25
1.40
1.53
1.66
2.04
2.30
2.80
3.25

0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.75
2.10
2.63
3.00

0.92
1.18
1.50
1.81
2.10
2.38
2.68
3.00
3.31
3.62
4.19
5.00
5.68
6.50

1.28
1.66
2.04
2.40
2.86
3.24
3.61
3.97
4.43
4.87
5.82
6.82
8.07
8.56

2.31
3.03
3.76
4.53
5.33
5.94
6.78
7.50
8.28
9.05
10.97
12.74
14.85
16.87

1.42
1.81
2.32
2.75
3.20
3.69
4.07
4.53
5.01
5.38
6.38
7.25
9.38
11.00

2.17
2.80
3.56
4.15
4.82
5.39
5.90
6.69
7.21
7.73
9.33
10.41
13.58
15.13

Working
Load
Limit

lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

tons

A B D F G K M P Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.38
0.50
0.63
0.81
0.97
1.00
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.62
2.12
2.36
2.63
3.50

R

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Regular Nut Eye Bolts
HARDWARE

Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized
Meets or exceeds all requirements of ASME B30.26

Regular Nut Eye Bolts

1/4x2
1/4X4

5/16X2 1/4
5/16x4 1/4

5/16X6
3/8X1 1/4
3/8X2 1/2

3/8X3
3/8X4 1/2

3/8X6
3/8X8
1/2X2

1/2X3 1/4
1/2X4 1/2

1/2X6
1/2X8
1/2X10
1/2X12
5/8X4
5/8X6
5/8X8
5/8X10
5/8X12
5/8X15

3/4X4 1/2
3/4X6
3/4X8
3/4X10
3/4X12
3/4X15
3/4X18
7/8X5
7/8X8
7/8X12

1X6
1X9
1X12
1X18

1 1/4X8
1 1/4X12
1 1/4X20
1 1/2X15

HG14X2RN
HG14X4RN

HG516X214RN
HG516X414RN
HG516X6RN
HG38X114RN
HG38X212RN
HG38X3RN

HG38X412RN
HG38X6RN
HG38X8RN
HG12X2RN

HG12X314RN
HG12X412RN
HG12X6RN
HG12X8RN
HG12X10RN
HG12X12RN
HG58X4RN
HG58X6RN
HG58X8RN
HG58X10RN
HG58X12RN
HG58X15RN
HG34X412RN
HG34X6RN
HG34X8RN
HG34X10RN
HG34X12RN
HG34X15RN
HG34X18RN
HG78X5RN
HG78X8RN
HG78X12RN
HG1X6RN
HG1X9RN
HG1X12RN
HG1X18RN
HG114X8RN
HG114X12RN
HG114X20RN
HG112X15RN

Bolt Dia.
& Shank
Length

in
650
650

 1,200 
 1,200 
 1,200 
 1,550 
 1,550 
 1,550 
 1,550 
 1,550 
 1,550 
 2,600 
 2,600 
 2,600 
 2,600 
 2,600 
 2,600 
 2,600 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 
 7,200 

 10,600 
 10,600 
 10,600 
 13,300 
 13,300 
 13,300 
 13,300 
 21,000 
 21,000 
 21,000 
30,000

0.08
0.12
0.13
0.25
0.31
0.21
0.24
0.26
0.29
0.35
0.42
0.48
0.51
0.55
0.66
0.82
0.88
1.14
1.03
1.18
1.35
1.54
1.67
1.92
1.69
1.85
2.08
2.35
2.58
2.98
3.38
2.70
3.08
4.00
4.21
4.69
5.40
6.50
7.50
9.00
12.10
14.00

0.25
0.25
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.50

0.50
0.50
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
3.00

1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.50
3.50
3.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
6.00

0.25
0.25
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.50

1.50
2.50
1.50
2.50
3.00
1.25
1.50
1.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
5.25
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
7.25
2.50
4.00
4.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
7.00
4.00
4.00
6.00
6.00

2.00
4.00
2.25
4.25
6.00
1.25
2.50
3.00
4.50
6.00
8.00
2.00
3.25
3.50
6.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
4.00
6.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
15.00
4.50
6.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
15.00
18.00
5.00
8.00
12.00
6.00
9.00
12.00
18.00
8.00
12.00
20.00
15.00

3.06
5.06
3.56
5.56
7.25
3.00
4.12
4.50
6.12
7.62
9.75
4.00
5.38
6.50
8.12
10.12
12.12
14.12
6.69
8.69
10.69
12.69
14.69
17.75
7.69
9.19
11.19
13.19
15.19
18.19
21.50
8.75
11.75
15.75
10.31
13.31
16.31
22.31
13.38
17.38
25.38
21.00

0.56
0.56
0.69
0.69
0.69
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.88
1.12
1.12
1.12
1.12
1.12
1.12
1.12
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.69
1.69
1.69
1.69
1.69
1.69
1.69
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.31
2.31
2.31
2.31
2.88
2.88
2.88
3.00

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

HA
RD

W
AR

E

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Shoulder Nut Eye Bolts

Forged Carbon Steel, Hot Dipped Galvanized
Meets or exceeds all requirements of ASME B30.26

Warning: Dimensions may vary

Shoulder Nut Eye Bolts

1/4X2
1/4X4

5/16X2 1/4
5/16X4 1/4
3/8X2 1/2
3/8X4 1/2
1/2X3 1/4

1/2X6
5/8X4
5/8X6

3/4X4 1/2
3/4X6
7/8X5
1X6
1X9

1 1/4X8
1 1/4X12
1 1/2X15

HG14X2SN
HG14X4SN

HG516X214SN
HG516X414SN
HG38X212SN
HG38X412SN
HG12X314SN
HG12X6SN
HG58X4SN
HG58X6SN

HG34X412SN
HG34X6SN
HG78X5SN
HG1X6SN
HG1X9SN

HG114X8SN
HG114X12SN
HG112X15SN

Bolt Dia.
& Shank
Length

in
500
500
800
800

 1,200 
 1,200 
 2,200 
 2,200 
 3,500 
 3,500 
 5,200 
 5,200 
 7,200 

 10,000 
 10,000 
 15,200 
 15,200 
 21,400 

0.07
0.09
0.13
0.19
0.21
0.25
0.43
0.57
0.69
1.02
1.25
1.50
2.25
3.75
4.29
6.50
7.75

14.25

0.25
0.25
0.31
0.31
0.38
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.62
0.62
0.75
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.50

0.50
0.50
0.62
0.62
0.75
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
3.00

0.88
0.88
1.12
1.12
1.38
1.38
1.75
1.75
2.25
2.25
2.75
2.75
3.25
3.75
3.75
4.50
4.50
5.50

0.19
0.19
0.25
0.25
0.31
0.31
0.38
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.62
0.62
0.75
0.88
0.88
1.00
1.00
1.25

1.50
2.50
1.50
2.50
1.50
2.50
1.50
3.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
2.50
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
6.00

2.00
4.00
2.25
4.25
2.50
4.50
3.25
6.00
4.00
6.00
4.50
6.00
5.00
6.00
9.00
8.00
12.00
15.00

2.94
4.94
3.50
5.50
3.97
5.97
5.12
7.88
6.44
8.44
7.44
8.94
8.47
9.97
12.97
12.72
16.72
20.75

0.50
0.50
0.69
0.69
0.78
0.78
1.00
1.00
1.31
1.31
1.56
1.56
1.84
2.09
2.09
2.47
2.47
3.00

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.47
0.47
0.56
0.56
0.66
0.66
0.91
0.91
1.12
1.12
1.38
1.38
1.56
1.81
1.81
2.28
2.28
2.75

J

HARDW
ARE
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Machinery Eye Bolt
HARDWARE

Hot Galvanized and Self Colored
Meets or exceeds all requirements of ASME B30.26

Machinery Eye Bolt

1/4x1
5/16X1 1/8
3/8X1 1/4
1/2X1 1/2
5/8X1 3/4

3/4X2
7/8X2 1/4
1X2 1/2
1 1/4X3

1 1/2X3 1/2

HG14X1ME
HG516X118ME
HG38X114ME
HG12X112ME
HG58X134ME
HG34X2ME

HG78X214ME
HG1X212ME
HG114X3ME

HG112X312ME

Shank Dia.
& Take Up

in
650

 1,200 
 1,550 
 2,600 
 5,200 
 7,200 

 10,600 
 13,300 
 21,000 
 24,000 

0.05
0.09
0.15
0.28
0.55
0.96
1.54
2.38
3.99
7.20

1.02
1.15
1.27
1.53
1.79
2.05
2.31
2.57
3.09
3.60

1.13
1.38
1.62
1.95
2.38
2.76
3.25
3.76
4.50
5.50

0.75
0.88
1.00
1.19
1.38
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.50
3.00

2.29
2.74
3.07
3.70
4.45
5.07
5.87
6.66
7.95
9.49

0.19
0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.25

0.53
0.59
0.69
0.91
1.13
1.38
1.56
1.81
2.28
2.75

0.70
0.90
1.00
1.20
1.47
1.64
1.94
2.21
2.61
3.14

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

B C D E F G H
Hot

Galvanized
Part No.

Dimensions (in)

SC14X1ME
SC516X118ME
SC38X114ME
SC12X112ME
SC58X134ME
SC34X2ME

SC78X214ME
SC1X212ME
SC114X3ME

SC112X312ME

Self
Colored
Part No.

1/4''-20
5/16''-18
3/8''-16
1/2''-13
5/8''-11
3/4''-10
7/8''-9
1''-8

1-1/4''-7
1-1/2''-6

A

Warning: Dimensions may vary

HA
RD

W
AR

E
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Galvanized Eye Nuts
HARDWARE

Drop Forged, Hot Dipped Galvanized
Meets or exceeds all requirements of ASME B30.26

Galvanized Eye Nuts

1
2

3A
4
5
6

DF1EN
DF2EN

DF3AEN
DF4EN
DF5EN
DF6EN

Size
No.

0.46
0.58
0.73
0.83
1.05
1.14

N

1.72
2.09
2.55
3.25
3.96
4.40

T

1/4
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

1.25
1.62
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50

0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.75
2.00

1.00
1.20
1.44
1.92
2.28
2.50

0.75
0.83
1.08
1.35
1.59
1.96

0.50
0.56
0.81
1.00
1.12
1.38

0.69
0.81
1.00
1.31
1.50
1.88

0.63
0.89
1.09
1.31
1.57
1.77

Tap 
Size

M

Bail
Size

1/4
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8

Working
Load 
Limit
lbs

A C D E F J K Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.31
0.41
0.50
0.69
0.84
1.00

W

0.09
0.17
0.28
0.60
1.00
1.65

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

W

K

J
F
E

A
C

T
D

S

Warning: Dimensions may vary

HARDW
ARE
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HARDWARE
Grade 43 Clevis Hooks

Clevis Grab Hooks
Forged Steel, Heat Treated

Clevis Slip Hooks w/ Safety Latch
Forged Steel, Heat Treated

Grade 43 High-Test Hooks

43CGH14
43CGH516
43CGH38
43CGH12
43CGH58

2,600
3,900
5,400
9,200
13,000

0.38
0.44
0.56
0.69
0.81

0.38
0.44
0.47
0.63
0.63

0.34
0.41
0.50
0.66
0.81

1.94
2.38
2.63
3.50
4.19

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Size

in

A B C D
Part No.

Zinc
Plated

Dimensions (in)

43CGH14SC
43CGH516SC
43CGH38SC
43CGH12SC
43CGH58SC

Part No.
Self-Colored

0.43
0.72
1.15
2.35
4.10

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

43CSH14
43CSH516
43CSH38
43CSH12
43CSH58

1,950
2,875
4,000
6,500
9,250

0.38
0.44
0.56
0.63
0.75

0.27
0.44
0.47
0.56
0.75

0.88
1.00
1.28
1.38
2.00

2.56
2.81
3.25
4.00
4.81

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Size

in

A B C D
Part No.

Zinc
Plated

Dimensions (in)

43CSH14SC
43CSH516SC
43CSH38SC
43CSH12SC
43CSH58SC

Part No.
Self-Colored

0.50
0.75
1.20
2.80
6.00

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

HA
RD

W
AR

E

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Grade 43 Eye Grab Hooks
HARDWARE

HARDW
ARE

Grade 43 Eye Grab Hooks
Forged Steel, Zinc Plated Heat Treated

G43 forged carbon steel
Quenched and tempered

Grade 43 High-Test Hooks

43EGH14
43EGH516
43EGH38
43EGH716
43EGH12
43EGH58

 2,600 
 3,900 
 5,400 
 7,200 
 9,200 
 13,000 

0.50
0.56
0.66
0.75
0.88
1.06

0.34
0.44
0.50
0.56
0.66
0.78

1.97
2.25
2.56
2.94
3.38
4.11

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
5/8

Size of
Chain

in

A B C
Part No.

Zinc
Plated

Dimensions (in)

0.28
0.45
0.79
1.19
1.80
3.30

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

B

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
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Grade 43 High Test Sling Link
HARDWARE

Pear Shaped Sling Link - Grade 43
Hot Dipped Galvanized & Painted Blue

3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Size
A

in
1,800
2,900
4,200
6,000
8,300
10,800

1.13
1.5
1.87
2.25
2.63

3

0.75
1

1.25
1.5
1.75

2

3
4
5
6
7
8

Working 
Load Limit

lbs

B C D

Dimensions (in)

2.25
3

3.75
4.5
5.25

6

0.38
0.5
0.63
0.75
0.88

1

E F

0.23
0.55
1.06
1.88
2.75
4.35

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs
43PSLG38
43PSLG12
43PSLG58
43PSLG34
43PSLG78
43PSLG1

Part No.
H.D.G.

43PSL38
43PSL12
43PSL58
43PSL34
43PSL78
43PSL1

Part No.
Painted

Blue

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Grade 70 Clevis Hooks

Clevis Grab Hooks
Forged Steel, Heat Treated, Yellow Chromate

Clevis Slip Hooks w/ Safety Latch
Forged Steel, Heat Treated, Yellow Chromate

Grade 70 Transport Hooks

14G70CSH
516G70CSH
38G70CSH
12G70CSH
58G70CSH

2,600
3,900
5,400
9,200
11,500

0.38
0.44
0.56
0.69
0.81

0.38
0.44
0.47
0.63
0.63

0.34
0.41
0.50
0.66
0.81

1.94
2.38
2.63
3.50
4.19

Working
Load
Limit
LBS

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Size

in

A B C D Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.43
0.72
1.15
2.35
4.10

Weight
Per

Piece in
LBS

14G70CGH
516G70CGH
38G70CGH
12G70CGH
58G70CGH

3,150
4,700
6,600
11,300
15,300

0.43
0.72
1.15
2.35
4.20

0.38
0.44
0.56
0.69
0.94

0.38
0.44
0.47
0.63
0.75

0.34
0.41
0.50
0.66
0.78

Working
Load
Limit
LBS

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Size

in

A B C D Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

1.94
2.38
2.63
3.50
4.09

Weight
Per

Piece in
LBS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
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Grade 80 Clevis Hooks
HARDWARE

Clevis Grab Hooks W/ Cradle
Forged Steel, Heat Treated, Painted Red

Clevis Sling Hooks w/ Safety Latch
Forged Steel, Heat Treated, Painted Red

Grade 80 Alloy Hooks

932G80CGH
38G80CGH
12G80CGH
58G80CGH
34G80CGH

4,500
7,100

12,000
18,100
28,300

0.35
0.51
0.67
0.83
0.94

0.35
0.51
0.63
0.82
0.94

0.39
0.51
0.67
0.79
0.94

1.97
2.83
3.46
4.01
4.60

1.18
1.73
2.06
2.52
3.34

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

9/32 - 5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

Size

in

A B C D E Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.60
1.65
2.97
6.16

10.56

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

38G80CSH
12G80CSH
58G80CSH
34G80CSH

7,100
12,000
18,100
28,300

0.48
0.60
0.75
0.83

0.51
0.63
0.82
1.02

1.20
1.61
1.97
2.36

4.13
5.06
6.11
7.24

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

Size

in

A B C D Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

2.09
3.67
6.60
12.54

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

B

C

A

Warning: Dimensions may vary



71
F o l l o w  O u r  A c t i v i t y

HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Grade 80 Eye Hoist Hooks

Forged Steel, Heat Treated, Painted Red
Grade 80 Alloy Eye Hoist Hooks w/ Safety Latch

AEHH1T
AEHH1.5T
AEHH2T
AEHH3T

AEHH4.5T
AEHH7T
AEHH11T
AEHH15T
AEHH22T

1
1.5
2
3

4.5
7
11
15
22

1.50
1.75
2.00
2.38
3.00
3.81
4.69
5.37
6.64

0.75
0.88
1.13
1.25
1.56
2.00
2.44
2.84
3.50

0.38
0.44
0.44
0.59
0.69
0.88
1.13
1.26
1.58

0.88
1.00
1.19
1.38
1.63
2.06
2.63
2.94
3.50

0.63
0.69
0.81
0.94
1.19
1.50
1.63
2.19
2.69

0.94
1.06
1.06
1.22
1.50
1.88
2.25
2.51
3.30

2.88
3.13
3.50
3.94
5.00
6.25
7.56
8.30
10.30

0.75
0.81
1.00
1.19
1.50
1.75
2.25
2.59
3.00

Working
Load
Limit
tons

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

4.38
4.88
5.50
6.31
7.94

10.00
12.44
13.93
17.08

J

3.25
3.63
4.13
4.56
5.75
7.38
9.06
10.07
12.50

K

0.60
0.82
1.44
1.94
3.96
7.75

13.00
10.00
16.80

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
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W
AR

E
Grade 80 Swivel Eye Hoist Hooks
HARDWARE

Forged Steel, Heat Treated, Painted Red
Grade 80 Alloy Swivel Eye Hoist Hooks w/ Safety Latch

ASH2T
ASH3T
ASH5T
ASH7T
ASH11T
ASH15T

2
3
5
7
11
15

3.00
3.50
4.00
5.00
5.62
7.12

1.50
1.56
1.56
1.94
2.05
3.00

1.75
2.00
2.25
2.75
3.12
4.10

3.59
4.00
4.84
6.27
7.54
8.30

1.50
1.62
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.25

Working
Load
Limit
tons

A B C D E Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

1.00
1.13
1.44
1.81
2.25
2.59

1.16
1.31
1.63
2.06
2.63
2.94

1.06
1.19
1.50
1.78
2.41
2.62

0.88
0.94
1.31
1.66
1.88
2.19

7.94
8.60
10.32
12.84
15.24
18.64

F G H J K

2.50
3.80
7.00

14.00
22.30
37.80

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

0.88
0.94
1.13
1.44
1.63
1.94

6.01
6.72
8.00
9.90
11.74
14.41

0.63
0.75
0.88
1.13
1.25
1.50

L M N

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Grade 80 Alloy Sliding Choker Hook

Grade 80 Alloy Sliding Choker Hook

1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8

Size

2.25"
3.06"
3.38"
4.41"

1.31"
1.63"
2.13"
2.12"

.75"

.75"
1.00"
1.25"

12G80SCH
58G80SCH
34G80SCH
78G80SCH

1.4
3.0
4.4
9.7

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

3,520
4,400
6,600
11,000

Working
Load Limit

in LBS
A B C

2.97"
3.56"
4.25"
6.06"

D

.78"

.94"
1.16"
1.41"

E

.50"

.56"

.63"

.88"

F

.97"
1.13"
1.44"
2.00"

G

1.06"
1.31"
1.63"
2.33"

H

4.97"
6.38"
7.66"
9.55"

L

3.09"
3.88"
4.58"
5.72"

P

.75"
1.00"
1.13"
1.50"

R

1.50"
2.00
2.50"
3.00"

AA

with Stainless Steel Latch

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HA
RD

W
AR

E
Grade 80 Connecting Link
HARDWARE

Warning: Dimensions may vary

Coupling Links
Grade 80 Alloy Connecting/Coupling Link

Painted Red, Hammerlock Style

932G80CL
516G80CL
38G80CL
12G80CL
58G80CL
34G80CL
78G80CL
1G80CL

 3,500 
 4,500 
 7,100 

 12,000 
 18,100 
 28,300 
 34,200 
 52,100 

0.33
0.37
0.47
0.61
0.73
0.90
1.04
1.24

0.38
0.44
0.44
0.59
0.69
0.88
1.13
1.26

0.79
1.02
1.26
1.38
1.69
1.89
2.00
2.36

0.79
0.98
1.06
1.26
1.53
1.85
2.16
2.60

0.73
0.89
0.98
1.18
1.42
1.73
1.93
2.36

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

9/32
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Size

in

A B C D E Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.25
0.55
0.75
1.50
2.55
4.15
5.75
8.60

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Grade 80 Oblong Master Links

Alloy Oblong Master Links
Grade 80 Alloy, Painted Red

To Speci"cations ASTM A952 & ASME B30.26 SPEC

1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/4
1 1/2
1 3/4

2
2-1/2

3
3-1/2

Size

in
7,400
9,000
12,300
15,200
26,000
39,100
61,100
84,900
102,600
160,000
228,000
279,000

0.62
0.62
0.73
0.88
1.10
1.33
1.61
1.75
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50

2.80
3.00
3.20
3.75
4.30
5.50
5.90
6.00
7.00
8.00
9.00
12.00

5.00
6.00
6.00
6.38
7.50
9.50
10.50
12.00
14.00
16.00
18.00
24.00

Working 
Load Limit

lbs

A B C

Dimensions (in)

0.82
1.52
2.07
3.31
4.85
9.57
16.22
25.22
37.04
68.50
115.00
200.00

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs
12G80OML
58G80OML
34G80OML
78G80OML
1G80OML

114G80OML
112G80OML
134G80OML
2G80OML

212G80OML
3G80OML

312G80OML

Part
No.

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Grade 100 Alloy Self-Locking Swivel Hook

Grade 100 Alloy Self-Locking Swivel Hook

9/32(1/4)-5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Size

7.17"
8.54"
10.67"
12.60"

1.34"
1.77"
2.13"
2.44"

1.06"
1.38"
1.69"
2.44"

14G100SLSH
38G100SLSH
12G100SLSH
58G100SLSH

2.43
4.41
8.82
14.99

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

5,700
8,800
15,000
22,600

Working
Load Limit

in LBS
R A B

1.42"
1.65"
1.97"
2.44"

O

0.51"
0.63"
0.83"
0.94"

D

0.79"
0.98"
1.38"
1.50"

G

1.02"
1.18"
1.57"
1.97"

H

1.69"
2.20"
2.72"
3.15"

T

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Grade 100 Alloy Clevis Sling Hooks

Grade 100 Alloy Clevis Sling Hooks
with Stainless Steel Latch

9/32"(1/4")
5/16"
3/8"
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

Size

1.34"
1.34"
1.57"
2.01"
2.20"
2.36"

A

1.02"
1.02"
1.22"
1.57"
1.77"
2.09"

0.37"
0.37"
0.47"
0.59"
0.71"
0.91"

0.39"
0.39"
0.53"
0.67"
0.87"
1.02"

932G100CSH
516G100CSH
38G100CSH
12G100CSH
58G100CSH
34G100CSH

1.21
1.36
2.59
4.66
7.67

11.02

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

0.35" x 0.89"
0.39" x 0.89"
0.51" x 1.16"
0.63" x 1.46"
0.79" x 2.05"
0.94" x 2.87"

P(pin) X L

4,300
5,700
8,800
15,000
22,600
35,300

Working
Load Limit

in LBS
A1 B C

0.75"
0.75"
0.98"
1.18"
1.46"
2.01"

G

1.10"
1.10"
1.30"
1.57"
1.89"
2.05"

H

3.74"
3.74"
4.33"
5.35"
6.10"
7.28"

R

B

C

A

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Grade 100 Alloy Clevis Type Self-Locking Hooks

Grade 100 Alloy Clevis Type Self-Locking Hooks

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
1/2"

Size

1.10"
1.34"
1.77"
2.01"

0.28"
0.35"
0.47"
0.59"

0.31"
0.39"
0.55"
0.67"

14G100SLCH
516G100SLCH
38G100SLCH
12G100SLCH

1.10
2.09
3.53
7.05

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

0.30 x 0.69"
0.39 x 0.89"
0.51 x 1.24"
0.63 x 1.65"

P(pin) X L

3,000
5,700
8,800
15,000

Working
Load Limit

in LBS
A B C

0.63"
0.79"
0.98"
1.38"

G

0.83"
1.02"
1.18"
1.57"

H

3.70"
4.84"
5.63"
7.09"

R

1.38"
1.69"
2.20"
2.72"

T

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Grade 100 Alloy Clevis Grab Hooks with Cradle
HARDWARE

Grade 100 Alloy Clevis Grab Hooks with Cradle

**The only di!erence between the 9/32” & 5/16” hooks is the pin size.

9/32"(1/4")
5/16"
3/8"
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

Size

0.39"
0.39"
0.51"
0.67"
0.75"
0.93"

0.39"
0.39"
0.51"
0.67"
0.75"
0.91"

0.45"
0.43"
0.59"
0.69"
0.72"
0.87"

14G100CGH
516G100CGH
38G100CGH
12G100CGH
58G100CGH
34G100CGH

0.97
0.97
2.12
4.63
7.50

11.48

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

0.35" x 0.89"
0.39" x 0.89"
0.51" x 1.24"
0.63" x 1.65"
0.83" x 2.03"
0.94" x 2.42"

P(pin) X L

4,300
5,700
8,800
15,000
22,600
35,300

Working
Load Limit

in LBS
A B C

1.18"
1.18"
1.73"
2.09"
2.52"
3.35"

G

1.10"
1.10"
1.34"
1.85"
2.36"
2.58"

H

2.58"
2.56"
3.15"
4.15"
4.40"
4.85"

R

1.85"
1.85"
2.17"
3.19"
3.62"
3.94"

M

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Hammerlock Style 

Grade 100 Alloy Coupling/Connecting Links
HARDWARE

Grade 100 Alloy Connecting/Coupling Links 

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Size

0.55
0.71
0.91
1.06
1.30

0.71
0.98
1.18
1.54
1.57

0.71
0.91
1.06
1.34
1.54

14G100CL
516G100CL
38G100CL
12G100CL
58G100CL

0.15
0.44
0.77
1.63
2.58

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

3,000
5,700
8,800
15,000
22,800

Working
Load Limit

in LBS
A C O

1.77
2.44
2.78
3.54
4.13

R

0.31
0.47
0.47
0.79
0.87

P

0.30
0.37
0.47
0.67
0.81

S

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Grade 100 Alloy Oblong Master Links

Grade 100 Alloy Oblong Master Links

1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8

Size

0.62
0.62
0.73
1.10

2.80
3.00
3.20
4.30

5.00
6.00
6.00
7.50

12G100OML
58G100OML
34G100OML
78G100OML

0.82
1.52
2.07
3.50

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

30,000
45,200
70,600
85,400

Working
Load Limit

in LBS
D L P

with an Engineered Flat

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Spring Snap Hooks

Spring Snap Hooks

0.25
0.32
0.31
0.50
0.75

Snap
Opening

2.13
2.50
3.13
4.00
5.50

Length
Overall

3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size

220
260
500
550

1,200

Working
Load Limit

lbs
0.044
0.077
0.172
0.243
0.551

Weight
Per Piece

lbs
EG316SH
EG14SH
EG516SH
EG38SH
EG12SH

Part No.

Electro Galvanized / Zinc Plated

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Lanyards Hooks / S Hooks
HARDWARE

Zinc Plated

DL5000

Part No.

 5,000 

Breaking
Strength

in Lbs

1/8
5/32
3/16
1/4
5/16

Size
(A)

1.38
1.59
1.90
2.25
2.58

B

.20

.20

.29

.32

.46

C

.42

.51

.63

.70

.75

D

50
80
120
200
350

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

.01

.02

.04
0.06
0.12

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS
Part No.
Type 316

SSH18
SSH532
SSH316
SSH14
SSH516

B

A

C

D

Zinc Plated

DL5000

Part No.

 5,000 

Breaking
Strength

in Lbs

1/8
5/32
3/16
1/4
5/16

Size
(A)

1.38
1.59
1.90
2.25
2.58

B

.20

.20

.29

.32

.46

C

.42

.51

.63

.70

.75

D

50
80
120
200
350

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

.01

.02

.04
0.06
0.12

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS
Part No.
Type 316

SSH18
SSH532
SSH316
SSH14
SSH516

B

A

C

D

Zinc Plated

DL5000

Part No.

 5,000 

Breaking
Strength

in Lbs

1/8
5/32
3/16
1/4
5/16

Size
(A)

1.38
1.59
1.90
2.25
2.58

B

.20

.20

.29

.32

.46

C

.42

.51

.63

.70

.75

D

50
80
120
200
350

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

.01

.02

.04
0.06
0.12

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS
Part No.
Type 316

SSH18
SSH532
SSH316
SSH14
SSH516

B

A

C

D

S Hooks

Double Locking Hook

Warning: Dimensions may vary



84
w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

HA
RD

W
AR

E
Miscellaneous Hooks
HARDWARE

Grade 80 Alloy Sorting Hooks

Snap Hooks

A2TSH7.5 1.38 9.69 2.81 0.63

Working
Load Limit
at Botton

tons
2

Working
Load Limit

at Tip
tons

A L O R Part No.

Dimensions (in)

6.25

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

Forged Steel, Electro Galvanized, with Stainless Steel Latch

EG716SHH
EG916SHH

750
 1,000 

0.28
0.34

0.68
1.12

0.72
0.76

0.58
0.55

Working
Load Limit

lbs
7/16
9/16

Size

in

A B C D Part No.

Dimensions (in)

2.05
2.16

0.74
0.88

3.18
3.86

4.06
4.76

E F G H

0.38
0.50

Weight
Per

Piece in
lbs

6257,1* +22.

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Electro Galvanized/Zinc Plated

Quick / Rapid Links
Electro Galvanized/Zinc Plated

1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

EG18RL
EG316RL
EG14RL
EG516RL
EG38RL
EG12RL

Size

in
400
660
880

 1,760 
 2,200 
 3,300 

0.02
0.05
0.08
0.18
0.24
0.53

0.19
0.25
0.31
0.38
0.44
0.56

1.45
2.06
2.38
2.94
3.19
4.25

0.39
0.50
0.56
0.69
0.69
0.94

1.19
1.69
1.88
2.31
2.44
3.25

Working

lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Lap / Repair Links
Electro Galvanized

1/8 x 3/4
3/16 x 1

1/4 x 1 1/4
5/16 x 1 1/2
3/8 x 1 5/8
1/2 x 2 1/2

Size

in
0.01
0.03
0.07
0.13
0.23
0.53

Working 
Load Limit

lbs
190
240
400
950

 1,250 
 2,125 

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs
18X34RL
316X1RL
14X114RL
516X112RL
38X158RL
12X212RL

Part No.Inside
Length

0.78
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.63
2.00

Inside
Width

0.36
0.50
0.50
0.75
0.75
1.00

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Electro Galvanized/Zinc Plated
HARDWARE

Missing Links
Electro Galvanized/Zinc Plated

Forged Steel- Quenched and Tempered
Meets or exceeds the performance requirement

of Federal Speci"cations RRC-271S, Type II

3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

EG316ML
EG14ML
EG516ML
EG38ML
EG12ML
EG58ML
EG34ML

Size

in
800

 1,325 
 1,950 
 2,750 
 4,750 
 7,250 

 10,250 

0.03
0.06
0.13
0.20
0.38
0.73
1.23

0.25
0.28
0.34
0.41
0.53
0.66
0.78

0.69
0.88
0.94
1.13
1.47
1.81
2.13

0.34
0.44
0.47
0.56
0.66
0.78
0.94

0.34
0.44
0.47
0.56
0.66
0.81
1.06

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

1.19
1.50
1.69
2.06
2.66
3.31
3.88

0.78
1.00
1.16
1.38
1.72
2.09
2.50

0.28
0.31
0.38
0.47
0.59
0.75
0.88

E F G

Cold Shuts
Electro Galvanized

3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2"

Size

in
0.06
0.10
0.20
0.25
0.38

Working 
Load Limit

lbs
525
925

 1,450 
 2,110 
 3,700 

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs
EG316CS
EG14CS
EG516CS
EG38CS
EG12CS

Part No.Inside
Length

1.06
1.19
1.44
1.25
1.88

Inside
Width

0.31
0.38
0.81
0.63
0.75

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Twin Clevis Links

Twin Clevis Links

1/4 - 5/16
3/8

7/16 - 1/2

EG14TCL
EG38TCL
EG716TCL

Size

mm
4,700
6,600
11,300

0.31
0.44
0.98

0.47
0.53
0.65

2.50
2.81
3.62

1.56
1.81
2.31

0.38
0.44
0.56

1.31
1.53
1.91

0.43
0.50
0.63

0.94
1.00
1.31

0.50
0.56
0.81

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D F G H K Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

All pins Alloy Steel
Quenched and Tempered

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Double Clevis Links
HARDWARE

Double Clevis Links

1/4
5/16 - 3/8

7/16
1/2

EG14DCL
EG516DCL
EG716DCL
EG12DCL

Size

mm
2,600
5,400
7,200
9,200

0.38
0.81
1.25
1.56

0.50
0.56
0.69
0.81

0.75
1.00
1.13
1.25

0.50
0.63
0.69
0.75

0.31
0.44
0.56
0.63

0.38
0.47
0.59
0.68

0.75
1.00
1.09
1.25

1.00
1.19
1.31
1.44

0.81
1.00
1.19
1.31

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D E F G H Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

2.81
3.53
4.06
4.53

1.38
1.75
2.00
2.25

1.66
2.25
2.50
2.75

1.50
1.91
2.19
2.47

L N P R

All pins Alloy Steel 
Quenched and Tempered

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Carbon Steel Sleeves
HARDWARE

Carbon Steel Tapered Sleeves (for Flemish Eyes)
Zinc Plated

1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 1/8
1 1/4
1 3/8
1 1/2
1 3/4

2
2 1/4
2 1/2
2 3/4

3

Size

in
0.05
0.15
0.13
0.33
0.28
0.64
0.56
0.90
1.40
1.90
2.60
3.50
4.30
5.00
8.00
12.00
20.00
24.00
30.00
31.00

1.00
1.50
1.50
2.00
2.00
2.75
2.75
3.19
3.56
4.00
4.81
5.19
5.81
6.25
7.25
8.50
9.56
10.50
11.50
12.00

0.66
0.91
0.91
1.22
1.22
1.47
1.47
1.72
2.03
2.28
2.50
2.78
3.00
3.25
3.84
4.38
5.03
5.50
5.75
6.00

0.47
0.62
0.66
0.85
0.91
1.03
1.09
1.28
1.53
1.72
1.94
2.16
2.38
2.63
3.13
3.63
4.03
4.50
4.70
5.00

0.31
0.44
0.47
0.55
0.63
0.69
0.75
0.91
1.03
1.16
1.28
1.44
1.56
1.69
1.94
2.25
2.50
2.75
3.00
3.25

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D

Dimensions (in)

0.31
0.44
0.47
0.55
0.63
0.69
0.75
0.91
1.03
1.16
1.28
1.44
1.56
1.69
1.94
2.25
2.50
2.75
3.00
3.25

E

CSF14
CSF516
CSF38
CSF716
CSF12
CSF916
CSF58
CSF34
CSF78
CSF1

CSF118
CSF114
CSF138
CSF112
CSF134
CSF2

CSF214
CSF212
CSF234
CSF3

Part
No.

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Hourglass Sleeves

Hourglass/Duplex Sleeves
Aluminum, Copper & Zinc over Copper

To Federal Speci"cation FF-C-450, Type III, Class I

1/16
3/32
1/8
5/32
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8

Rope Size &
Sleeve Size

in
0.0009
0.0032
0.0064
0.0081
0.0156
0.0252
0.0451
0.0607

0.17
0.28
0.34
0.38
0.44
0.54
0.69
0.75

0.25
0.40
0.50
0.56
0.67
0.82
1.03
1.16

0.08
0.13
0.16
0.19
0.22
0.29
0.38
0.44

0.38
0.50
0.63
0.69
1.00
1.13
1.25
1.44

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D

Dimensions (in)

AS116
AS332
AS18
AS532
AS316
AS14
AS516
AS38

Aluminum
Part No.

CS116
CS332
CS18
CS532
CS316
CS14
CS516
CS38

Copper
Part No.

ZCS116
ZCS332
ZCS18
ZCS532
ZCS316
ZCS14
ZCS516
ZCS38

Zinc Over
Copper
Part No.

B

C

A

D

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

HARDWARE
Eye to Eye Chain Swivels

Eye to Eye Chain Swivels
Hot Dipped Galvanized, Drop Forged

To Federal Speci"cation RR-C-271D, Type VII, Class 2

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/4
1 - 1/2

14EES
516EES
38EES
12EES
58EES
34EES
78EES
1EES

114EES
112EES

Size

in
850

1,250
2,250
3,600
5,200
7,200

10,000
12,500
18000
45,200

0.21
0.39
0.71
1.32
2.49
4.02
6.25
8.95
16.37
45.79

1.25
1.63
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.63
7.09

0.69
0.81
0.94
1.31
1.56
1.75
2.06
2.31
2.69
3.88

0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
3.13
4.09

1.06
1.25
1.50
2.00
2.38
2.63
3.06
3.50
3.69
3.88

0.69
0.81
1.00
1.31
1.50
1.88
2.13
2.38
3.00
3.75

0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.50
2.25

2.94
3.56
4.31
5.44
6.56
7.19
8.38
9.63
11.44
16.69

1.69
2.06
2.50
3.19
3.88
4.31
5.00
5.75
6.75
9.91

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C D J M R S Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Jaw & Eye Chain Swivels
HARDWARE

Jaw & Eye Chain Swivels
Hot Dipped Galvanized, Drop Forged

To Federal Speci"cation RR-C-271D, Type VII, Class 3

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1 - 1/4
1 - 1/2

14JES
516JES
38JES
12JES
58JES
34JES
78JES
1JES

114JES
112JES

Size

in
850

1,250
2,250
3,600
5,200
7,200

10,000
12,500
18,000
45,200

0.21
0.34
0.66
1.34
2.48
3.88
5.87
9.84
15.75
54.75

1.25
1.63
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.69
7.00

0.69
0.81
0.94
1.31
1.56
1.75
2.06
2.31
2.69
3.88

0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
3.13
4.00

0.69
0.81
1.00
1.31
1.63
1.88
2.13
2.63
3.13
5.63

0.69
0.81
1.00
1.31
1.50
1.88
2.13
2.38
3.00
4.00

0.47
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.94
1.13
1.19
1.75
2.06
2.88

1.03
1.13
1.41
1.75
2.06
2.53
2.75
3.72
4.31
6.00

0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.63
2.25

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Weight Per
Piece in 

lbs

A B C G J K L M Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

0.88
0.88
1.06
1.31
1.50
1.75
2.06
2.81
2.81
4.44

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88
1.13
1.38
2.25

2.63
2.94
3.63
4.50
5.31
6.06
7.00
8.56
9.75
14.25

1.69
2.06
2.50
3.19
3.88
4.31
5.00
5.75
7.06

10.00

N P R U

1.69
1.81
2.25
2.88
3.44
4.00
4.53
5.94
6.38
10.84

V

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Dead End Brace Grips
HARDWARE

Dead End Brace Grips

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size

6,650
11,200
15,400
26,900

22"
24"
29"
40"

Overall
Length

Working
Load Limit

in LBS

0.54
0.86
1.40
3.15

Weight
per Piece

in LBS

14DEGRIP
516DEGRIP
38DEGRIP
12DEGRIP

Part
Number

Hot Dipped Galvanized 
(Used for 1x7 LRL E.H.S. Guy Wire to ASTM A 475 Class)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Alloy Steel Snatch Blocks
HARDWARE

Steel Wire Rope Snatch Blocks, Bronze Bushed, with Hook
Meets or exceeds all the requirements of ASME B30.26

Steel Wire Rope Snatch Blocks, Bronze Bushed, with Shackle
Meets or exceeds all the requirements of ASME B30.26

Alloy Steel Blocks

WR6SBAH
WR8SBAH
WR10SBAH

6
8
10

Sheave
Dia

in
12
12
12

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Part
No.

26
33
41

Weight
Per

Piece
lbs

Hook
Hook
Hook

Top
Fitting

3/4" - 7/8"
3/4" - 7/8"
3/4" - 7/8"

Rope
Dia

in

WR6SBA
WR8SBA
WR10SBA

6
8
10

Sheave
Dia

in
12
12
12

Working
Load
Limit
Ton

Part
No.

27
34
42

Weight
Per

Piece
lbs

Shackle
Shackle
Shackle

Top
Fitting

3/4" - 7/8"
3/4" - 7/8"
3/4" - 7/8"

Rope
Dia

in

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Steel Snatch Blocks
HARDWARE

Wire Rope Blocks

Snatch Blocks, Bronze Bushed, with Hook
ASME B30.26

Snatch Blocks, Bronze Bushed, with Shackle
ASME B30.26

WR3SBH
WR412SBH
WR6SBH
WR8SBH
WR10SBH

WR10SBHDH
WR12SBHDH

3
4 1/2

6
8
10
10
12

Sheave
Dia

in
2
4
8
8
8
20
20 

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Part
No.

4
12
28
34
42
89
103

Weight
Per

Piece
lbs

Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook

Top
Fitting

5/16" - 3/8"
3/8" - 1/2"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"

1-1/8"
1"

Rope
Dia

in

WR3SB 
WR412SB 
WR6SB 
WR8SB

WR10SB 
WR10SBHD
WR12SBHD

3
4 1/2

6
8
10
10
12

Sheave
Dia

in
2
4
8
8
8
20
20

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Part
No.

5
12
27
33
41
101
115

Weight
Per

Piece
lbs

Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle

Top
Fitting

5/16" - 3/8"
3/8" - 1/2"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"

1-1/8"
1"

Rope
Dia

in

Snatch Blocks, Bronze Bushed, with Hook
ASME B30.26

Snatch Blocks, Bronze Bushed, with Shackle
ASME B30.26

WR3SBH
WR412SBH
WR6SBH
WR8SBH
WR10SBH

WR10SBHDH
WR12SBHDH

3
4 1/2

6
8
10
10
12

Sheave
Dia

in
2
4
8
8
8
20
20 

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Part
No.

4
12
28
34
42
89
103

Weight
Per

Piece
lbs

Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook
Hook

Top
Fitting

5/16" - 3/8"
3/8" - 1/2"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"

1-1/8"
1"

Rope
Dia

in

WR3SB 
WR412SB 
WR6SB 
WR8SB

WR10SB 
WR10SBHD
WR12SBHD

3
4 1/2

6
8
10
10
12

Sheave
Dia

in
2
4
8
8
8
20
20

Working
Load
Limit
lbs

Part
No.

5
12
27
33
41
101
115

Weight
Per

Piece
lbs

Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle
Shackle

Top
Fitting

5/16" - 3/8"
3/8" - 1/2"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"
5/8" - 3/4"

1-1/8"
1"

Rope
Dia

in

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Open Spelter Sockets

Open Spelter Sockets
Meets Federal Speci"cation RR-S-550E, Type A

Cast Alloy Steel in a Hot Dipped Galvanized Finish

5/16-3/8
7/16-1/2
9/16-5/8

3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4-1-3/8

1-1/2
1-5/8

1-3/4-1-7/8
2-2-1/8

2-1/4-2-3/8
2-1/2-2-5/8
2-3/4-2-7/8

3-3-1/8

Size

in
4.88
5.56
6.75
7.94
9.25
10.56
11.81
13.19
15.13
16.25
18.25
21.50
23.50
25.50
27.25
29.00

A

516OSS
716OSS
916OSS
34OSS
78OSS
1OSS

118OSS
114OSS
112OSS
158OSS
134OSS
2OSS

214OSS
212OSS
234OSS
3OSS

Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

1.30
2.30
3.80
6.00
10.00
15.50
22.00
32.00
46.00
55.00
85.00
125.00
165.00
252.00
315.00
380.00

Weight
ea
in
lbs

0.81
1

1.25
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
3.00
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.

5.25
5.75

B

.81
1

1.19
1.38
1.63
2.00
2.25
2.50
2.75

3
3.50
3.75
4.50
4.75

5
5.25

C

.50

.56

.69

.81

.94
1.13
1.25
1.50
1.63
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
2.88
3.13
3.38

D

2.25
2.50
3.

3.50
4.00
4.50
5.00
5.50
600
6.50
7.50
8.50
9.00
9.75
11.00
12.00

E

1.75
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.00
6.00
6.50
7.00
9.00
10.00
10.75
11.00
11.25

F

1.50
1.88
2.25
2.63
3.13
3.75
4.13
4.75
5.38
5.75
6.50
7.00
7.75
8.50
9.00
9.50

G

0.44
0.50
.56
.63
.75
0.88
1.00
1.13
1.19
1.31
1.56
1.81
2.13
2.38
2.88
3.00

H

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDWARE
Closed Spelter Sockets

Closed Spelter Sockets
Meets Federal Speci"cation RR-S-550E, Type B 

Cast Alloy Steel in a Hot Dipped Galvanized Finish

5/16-3/8
7/16-1/2
9/16-5/8

3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4-1-3/8

1-1/2
1-5/8

1-3/4-1-7/8
2-2-1/8

2-1/4-2-3/8
2-1/2-2-5/8
2-3/4-2-7/8

3-3-1/8

Size

in
4.88
5.44
6.31
7.56
8.75
9.88
11.00
12.13
13.94
15.38
17.25
19.50
21.38
23.50
25.38
27.00

A

516CSS
716CSS
916CSS
34CSS
78CSS
1CSS

118CSS
114CSS
112CSS
158CSS
134CSS
2CSS

214CSS
212CSS
234CSS
3CSS

Part
No.

Dimensions (in)

1.10
1.50
3.00
4.50
7.00

11.00
16.00
22.00
28.00
36.00
58.00
80.00
105.00
140.00
220.00
276.00

Weight
ea
in
lbs

0.94
1.13
1.38
1.63
1.88
2.25
2.50
2.75
3.13
3.25
3.53
3.78
4.28
5.50
6.50
6.75

B

0.63
0.69
0.81
1.06
1.25
1.38
1.50
1.63
1.94
2.13
2.79
2.44
2.88
3.13
3.13
3.25

C

0.50
0.56
0.69
0.81
0.94
1.13
1.25
1.50
1.63
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
2.88
3.13
3.38

D

2.25
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.00
5.50
6.00
6.50
7.50
8.50
9.00
9.75
11.00
12.00

E

2.00
2.25
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.00
6.00
6.75
7.56
8.56
9.50
10.63
11.25
11.75

F

1.69
2.00
2.63
3.00
3.63
4.13
4.50
5.00
5.38
5.75
6.75
7.63
8.50
9.50
10.75
11.50

G

0.69
0.88
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
2.75
3.00
3.25
3.63
4.00
4.88
5.25

H

HARDW
ARE

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Hand Swaging Tools
HARDWARE

Hand Swaging Tools

5/32, 1/4 & 5/16
3/8

1/16, 3/32, 1/8, 5/32 & 3/16

Swages Cable Sizes Part No.

HST532-516
HST38T

HST116-316

Size

30”
36”
24”

2.00
3.00
15.00

Weight Per
Piece in LBS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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STAINLESS STEEL 
HARDWARE

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m
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Stainless Steel Wire Rope Clips
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Stainless Steel Wire Rope Clips
Type 304 & 316 Stainless Steel

To FF-C-450 Type 1, Class 1 (Forged Style)

1/8
3/16
1/4
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
1

Size Part No.
Type 304

SC18
SC316
SC14
SC38
SC12
SC58
SC34
SC1

.22

.25

.31

.44

.50

.56
0.62
0.75

A

Dimensions (in)

.06

.10

.20

.47

.77
1.06
1.42
2.52

Weight
per piece

.72

.97
1.03
1.50
1.88
2.38
2.75
3.50

B

.44

.56

.50

.75
1.00
1.25
1.44
1.81

C

.47

.59

.75
1.00
1.19
1.31
1.50
1.88

D

.41

.50

.66

.91
1.13
1.34
1.39
1.77

E

.38

.44

.56

.75

.88

.94
1.06
1.25

F

.81

.94
1.19
1.63
1.91
2.06
2.25
2.63

G

.94
1.16
1.44
1.94
2.28
2.50
2.84
3.47

H
Part No.
Type 316

SSC18
SSC316
SSC14
SSC38
SSC12
SSC58
SSC34
SSC1

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Stainless Steel Regular Duty Thimbles
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Stainless Steel Regular Duty Wire Rope Thimbles
Type 304 Stainless Steel

To FF-T-276B, Type II

1/8
3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Size Part No.

SRDT18
SRDT316
SRDT14
SRDT516
SRDT38
SRDT12
SRDT58

0.12
0.19
0.25
0.34
0.42
0.50
0.68

A

Dimensions (in)

0.01
0.02
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.14
0.17

Weight
per piece

0.37
0.44
0.69
0.78
0.94
1.14
1.45

B

0.71
0.80
0.95
1.40
1.70
2.80
2.37

C

0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.06
0.09
0.07

D

Warning: Dimensions may vary



102
w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

Stainless Steel Heavy Duty Thimbles
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Stainless Steel Heavy Duty Wire Rope Thimbles
Type 304 and 316 Stainless Steel

To FF-T-276B, Type III

1/4
5/16
3/8

1/2-9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Size Part No.
Type 304

SHDT14
SHDT516
SHDT38
SHDT12
SHDT58
SHDT34
SHDT78
SHDT1

2.19
2.50
2.88
3.62
4.25
5.00
5.50
6.12

A

Dimensions (in)

0.65
0.11
0.21
0.51
0.75
1.58
1.78
3.14

Weight
per piece

1.62
1.88
2.12
2.75
3.25
3.75
4.25
4.50

B

1.50
1.81
2.12
2.75
3.12
3.81
4.25
4.75

C

.88
1.06
1.12
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50

D

.44
0.50
0.63
0.89
1.00
1.22
1.38
1.56

E

0.28
0.34
0.41
0.59
0.66
0.78
0.94
1.06

F

0.06
0.08
0.11
0.15
0.16
0.22
0.22
0.25

G

0.25
0.30
0.39
0.48
0.53
0.69
0.78
0.88

H
Part No.
Type 316

SSHDT14
SSHD516
SSHDT38
SSHDT12
SSHDT58
SSHDT34
SSHDT78
SSHDT1

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Stainless Steel Screw Anchor Chain Shackles
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Screw Pin Anchor Shackles
Stainless Steel Type 304 & 316

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"
7/8"
1"

Size
(A)

Part No.
Type 304

SLR14SPAS
SLR516SPAS
SLR38SPAS
SLR12SPAS
SLR58SPAS
SLR34SPAS
SLR78SPAS
SLR1SPAS

0.31
.38
.44
.63
.75
.88
1.00
1.13

B

.46

.52

.65

.79
1.05
1.20
1.45
1.67

C

.87
1.02
1.24
1.58
1.94
2.40
2.88
3.20

D

.50

.75
1
2
3
4
5
6

Working
Load

Limit (Tons)

0.09
0.16
.28
0.70
1.70
2.13
3.22
4.77

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS
Part No.
Type 316

SSLR14SPAS
SSLR516SPAS
SSLR38SPAS
SSLR12SPAS
SSLR58SPAS
SSLR34SPAS
SSLR78SPAS
SSLR1SPAS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Stainless Steel Bolt Type Anchor Shackles
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Bolt Type Anchor Shackles (Safety)
Stainless Steel Type 316

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

A
Size Part No.

SS14BTAS
SS516BTAS
SS38BTAS
SS12BTAS
SS58BTAS
SS34BTAS
SS78BTAS
SS1BTAS

5/16
3/8
7/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8

B
Pin Dia

1.06
1.25
1.44
1.88
2.44
2.88
3.38
3.81

C
Inside
Width

0.47
0.53
0.63
0.81
1.06
1.19
1.44
1.69

D
Inside

Length
.66
.81
.97

1..31
1.56
1.88
2.13
2.38

E

0.75
0.84
1.00
1.25
1.69
1.94
2.19
2.63

F

.50

.75
1
2
3
4
5
6

Working
Load

Limit (Tons)

0.06
0.12
0.25
0.56
1.00
1.67
2.53
3.80

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Stainless Steel Screw Pin Chain Shackles
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Screw Pin Chain Shackle
Stainless Steel Type 316

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

A
Size

5/16
3/8
7/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8

Pin Diam.
in Inches

(B)
1.06
1.25
1.44
1.88
2.44
2.88
3.38
3.81

0.47
0.53
0.63
0.81
1.06
1.19
1.44
1.69

.66

.81

.97
1.31
1.56
1.88
2.13
2.38

EC D

.75

.84
1.00
1.25
1.69
1.94
2.19
2.63

F

.50

.75
1
2
3
4
5
6

Working
Load

Limit (Tons)

.10

.18

.29

.74
1.4
2.3
3.5
5.1

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS
Part No.
Type 316

SS14SPCS
SS516SPCS
SS38SPCS
SS12SPCS
SS58SPCS
SS34SPCS
SS78SPCS
SS1SPCS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Eye and Eye Turnbuckles
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Eye and Eye Turnbuckles
Type 316 Stainless Steel

1/4 x 4
5/16 x 4-1/2

1/2 x 6
5/8 x 6
3/4 x 6

1x6
1-1/4 x 12

Thread Dia
& Take Up

(in)
Part No.

SSF14X4EE
SSF516X412EE

SSF12X6EE
SSF58X6EE
SSF34X6EE
SSF1X6EE

SSF114X12EE

0.25
0.1

0.50
0.63
0.75
1.00
1.25

A
Dimensions (in)

500
800

2,200
3,500
5,200
10,000
15,200

Working
Load

Limit (lbs)

0.30
0.47
1.60
2.75
3.89
9.33

19.00 

Working
Piece
(lbs)

11.80
13.56
19.08
20.68
22.38
25.97
40.31

J

780
9.06
13.08
14.68
16.38
19.97
28.31

K

12.25
14.12
19.96
21.68
23.62
27.72
42.56

M

8.25
9.62
13.96
15.68
17.62
21.72
30.56

N

0.78
0.94
1.44
1.75
2.09
3.00
3.56

R

0.34
0.44
0.72
0.88
1.00
1.44
1.81

S

1.75
2.09
3.23
3.90
4.69
6.36
7.72

X

4.00
4.50
6.03
6.03
6.13
6.18

12.06

BB
ClosedClosedClosed OpenOpen

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE
Jaw and Jaw Turnbuckles

STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Jaw and Jaw Turnbuckles
Type 316 Stainless Steel

1/4 x 4
5/16 x 4
3/8 x 6
1/2 x 6
5/8 x 6

Thread Dia
& Take Up

(in)
Part No.

SSF14X4JJ
SSF516X4JJ
SSF38X6JJ
SSF12X6JJ
SSF58X6JJ

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63

A

0.45
0.50
0.54
0.68
0.82

J
Open

500
800

1,200
2,200
3,500

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

1.58
1.98
2.12
2.75
3.50

K

0.62
0.87
0.87
1.06
1.31

M

10.90
12.36
16.14
17.50
12.80

N

6.90
8.36
10.14
11.50
12.80

R

11.90
13.90
17.38
19.00
20.88

S

7.90
9.40
11.38
13.00
14.88

X

4.00
4.50
6.00
6.00
6.00

BB

0.36
0.50
0.81
1.50
2.72

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS Open Closed ClosedClosed

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Jaw and Eye Turnbuckles
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Jaw and Eye Turnbuckles
Stainless Steel Type 316

1/4 x 4
5/16 x 4
3/8 x 6
1/2 x 6
5/8 x 6
3/4 x 6
1 x 6
1 x12

1-1/4 x 12

Thread Dia
& Take Up

(in)
Part No.

SSF14X4JE
SSF516X412JE

SSF38X6JE
SSF12X6JE
SSF58X6JE
SSF34X6JE
SSF1X6JE
SSF1X12JE

SSF114X12JE

0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.25

A

0.45
0.50
0.54
0.68
0.82
1.03
1.31
1.31
1.86

B

500
800

1,200
2,200
3,500
5,200
10,000
10,000
15,000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

1.58
1.98
2.12
2.75
3.50
4.18
5.53
5.53
7.21

E

0.62
0.87
0.87
1.06
1.31
1.50
2.06
2.06
2.81

G

11.35
8.71
16.81
18.29
19.74
27.19
24.34
36.34
38.82

J

7.35
14.01
10.81
12.29
13.74
18.19
18.34
26.34
26.82

K

12.07
9.51
17.77
19.48
21.28
29.11
26.89
38.89
42.05

M

8.07
0.94
11.77
13.48
15.28
20.11
20.89
26.89
30.05

N

0.78
0.44
1.12
1.44
1.75
2.09
3.00
3.00
3.56

R

0.32
0.47
0.76
1.53
2.35
4.00
8.92
11.20
20.00

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS Open OpenClosed Closed

0.34
2.09
0.53
0.72
0.88
1.00
1.44
1.44
1.81

S

1.75
0.44
2.52
3.23
3.90
4.69
6.36
6.36
7.72

X

4.00
2.09
6.00
6.00
6.00
9.00
6.00
12.00
18.00

BB
ClosedClosed

Dimensions (in)

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Stainless Steel Eyebolts
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Shoulder Type Machinery Eye Bolts
Stainless Steel, Type 316

Meets or exceeds all requirements of ASME B30.26

1/4 x 1
5/16 X 1-1/8
3/8 X 1-1/4
1/2 X 1-1/2
5/8 X 1-3/4

3/4 X 2
7/8 X 2-1/4
1 X 2-1/2

Diameter
& Shank

Length (in)
A-T.P.I.

1/4''-20
5/16''-18
3/8''-16
1/2''-13
5/8''-11
3/4''-10
7/8''-9
1''-8

Working 
Load Limit 

LBS
575
1217
1300
2288
3500
5250
3266
6500

1.02
1.15
1.27
1.53
1.79
2.05
2.31
2.57

B

Dimensions (in)

1.13
1.38
1.62
1.95
2.38
2.76
3.25
3.76

C

0.75
0.88
1.00
1.19
1.38
1.50
1.75
2.00

D

2.29
2.74
3.07
3.70
4.45
5.07
5.87
6.66

E

0.19
0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
0.88

F

0.53
0.59
0.69
0.91
1.13
1.38
1.56
1.81

G

0.70
0.90
1.00
1.20
1.47
1.64
1.94
2.21

H
Weight Per

Piece in
LBS

0.05
0.09
0.15
0.28
0.55
0.96
1.54
2.38

Stainless
Steel

Part No.
SS14X1ME

SS516X118ME
SS38X114ME
SS12X112ME
SS58X134ME
SS34X2ME

SS78X214ME
SS1X212ME

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE
Shoulder Eye Bolts

Shoulder Eye Bolts
Stainless Steel Type 316

Meets or exceeds all requirements of ASME B30.26

1/4 x 2
1/4 x 2-1/2
5/16 x 2-1/4
5/16 x 4-1/4
3/8 x 2-1/2
3/8 x 4-1/2
1/2 x 3-1/4

1/2 x 6
5/8 x 4
5/8 x 6

3/4 x 4-1/2
3/4 x 6

Diameter
& Shank

Length (in)

Working 
Load Limit 

LBS
767
767
780
780

  1,734  
  1,200  
  2,150  
  2,150  

   3,440   
  3,440  
  5,140  
  5,140  

.25

.25

.31

.31

.38

.38

.50

.50

.62

.62

.75

.75

A

Dimensions (in)

.50

.50

.62

.62

.75

.75
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.50

B

.88

.88
1.12
1.12
1.38
1.38
1.75
1.75
2.25
2.25
2.75
2.75

C

.19

.19

.25

.25

.31

.31

.38

.38

.50

.50

.62

.62

D

1.50
2.50
1.50
2.50
1.50
2.50
1.50
3.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

E

2.00
4.00
2.25
4.25
2.50
4.50
3.25
6.00
4.00
6.00
4.50
6.00

F

2.94
4.94
3.50
5.50
3.97
5.97
5.12
7.88
6.44
8.44
7.44
8.94

G

.50

.50

.69

.69

.78

.78
1.00
1.00
1.31
1.31
1.56
1.56

H

.47

.47

.56

.56

.66

.66

.91

.91
1.12
1.12
1.38
1.38

J
Weight Per

Piece in
LBS

.066

.091

.125

.188

.214

.253

.426

.568

.686
1.024
1.445
1.675

Stainless
Steel

Part No.
SS14X2SN

SS14X212SN
SS516X214SN
SS516X414SN
SS38X212SN
SS38X412SN
SS12X314SN
SS12X6SN
SS58X4SN
SS58X6SN

SS34X412SN
SS34X6SN

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Spring Snap Hooks – Quick Links
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Spring Snap Hooks

Quick / Rapid Link

Stainless Steel Type 316

Stainless Steel Type 316

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
9/16"
11/18"

1

Size
(A) Part No.

SS316SH
SS14SH
SS516SH
SS38SH
SS716SH
SS12SH

0.32
.36
.48
.63
.75
0.90

B

2.00
2.38
3.13
3.88
4.63
6.25

C

.25

.27

.38

.54

.65

.95

D

120
180
280
400
550
900

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.04
0.06
0.15
0.27
0.42
0.78

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

1/8"
3/16"
1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
1/2"

Size
(A) Part No.

SS18RL
SS316RL
SS14RL
SS516RL
SS38RL
SS12RL

1.15
1.56
1.86
2.29
2.78
3.22

B

.43

.53

.58

.70

.78
1.00

C

.18

.28

.32

.44

.52

.53

D

.21

.29

.35

.44

.52

.60

E

200
800
1200
2000
3500
5000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.02
0.05
0.08
0.16
0.29
0.52

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Stainless Steel Clevis Hooks
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Clevis Grab Hooks

Stainless Steel Type 316

Stainless Steel Type 316

Clevis Slip Hooks

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size
(in) Part No.

SS14CGH
SS516CGH
SS38CGH
SS12CGH

0.37
0.36
0.47
0.54

A

0.41
0.36
0.43
0.50

B

0.34
0.40
0.48
0.60

C

1.83
2.08
2.55
2.85

D

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,600

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.40
0.60
1.05
1.84

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size
(in) Part No.

SS14CSH
SS516CSH
SS38CSH
SS12CSH

0.31
0.37
0.47
0.54

A

0.41
0.42
0.56
0.64

B

0.58
0.83
0.95
1.05

C

2.59
2.71
3.23
3.58

D

1,000
1,500
2,000
3,000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.57
0.82
1.14
2.13

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Eye Grab Hooks

Stainless Steel Type 316

Eye Slip Hook

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size
(A) Part No.

SS14EGH
SS516EGH
SS38EGH
SS12EGH

0.50
0.56
0.65
0.88

B

0.35
0.43
0.50
0.66

C

2.00
2.25
2.50
3.35

D

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,600

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.35
0.56
0.89
1.51

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size
(A) Part No.

SS14ESH
SS516ESH
SS38ESH
SS12ESH

0.53
0.65
0.71
0.94

B

0.68
0.75
0.80
1.02

C

2.54
3.00
3.28
4.17

D

1,000
1,500
2,000
3,000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.30
0.54
1.04
1.87

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

HARDW
ARE

Stainless Steel Eye Hooks
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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S Hooks
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

S Hooks
Stainless Steel Type 316

1/8
5/32
3/16
1/4
5/16

Size
(A)

1.38
1.59
1.90
2.25
2.58

B

.20

.20

.29

.32

.46

C

.42

.51

.63

.70

.75

D

50
80
120
200
350

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

.01

.02

.04
0.06
0.12

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS
Part No.
Type 316

SSH18
SSH532
SSH316
SSH14
SSH516

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE
Stainless Steel Master Links

STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Oblong Master Links
Stainless Steel Type 316

3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
1

1-1/4

Size
(A) Part No.

SS38OML
SS12OML
SS58OML
SS34OML
SS1OML

SS114OML

3.00
5.00
6.00
6.50
7.00
8.75

B

1.50
2.50
3.00
3.25
3.50
4.38

C

1,500
2,000
2,800
3,750
8,000
11,800

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)
 0.35
0.84
1.61
2.26
4.94
9.65

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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Stainless Steel Oval Swage Sleeve
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Stainless Steel Oval Swage Sleeve

3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

Size

3/16
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2

0.34
0.43
0.56
0.75
0.92

1
1-1/8
1-3/8
1-3/8
1-3/4

SS316OS
SS14OS
SS516OS
SS38OS
SS12OS

0.03
0.05
0.08
0.10
0.33

Weight
in LBS

 Part
NumbersA B L

Type 316

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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HARDW
ARE

Swivels
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE

Jaw and Jaw Swivels

Eye & Eye Swivel
Stainless Steel Type 316

Stainless Steel Type 316

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8
1

Size
(A) Part No.

SS14EES
SS516ESS
SS38ESS
SS12ESS
SS58ESS
SS34ESS
SS78ESS
SS1ESS

0.56
0.75
0.87
1.25
1.50
1.62
1.87
2.50

B

0.56
0.75
1.00
1.31
1.62
2.00
2.00
2.56

C

2.56
3.62
4.39
5.83
7.37
8.50
9.25
11.00

D

600
1100
1540
2640
4750
7000
8000
10000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.12
0.29
0.55
1.25
2.10
3.40
5.02
8.73

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

Size
(A) Part No.

SS14JJS
SS516JJS
SS38JJS
SS12JJS
SS58JJS
SS34JJS

0.50
0.63
0.75

1
1.25
0.75

B

0.44
0.63
0.88
1.13
1.38
1.63

C

2.63
3.63
4.63

6
7.38
8.63

D

650
1200
1500
2600
4500
7000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)

0.15
0.38
0.75
1.50
2.60
4.30

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

Warning: Dimensions may vary
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WIRE ROPE

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

Established in 1973
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TIE DOWN

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m
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Tie Down Hooks
TIE DOWN

Twin Wire J-Hooks

Flat Hook w/ protector

Yellow Chromate "nish

Yellow Chromate "nish

1”
2”
3”

Webbing
Size Part No.

YC1TJH3
YC2TJH10
YC3TJH22

3,000
10,000
22,000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)
0.11
0.20
2.00

Weight
per Piece 

(LBS)

2”
2”
4”

Webbing
Size Part No.

YC2FH5
YC2FH10P
YC4FH15P

5,000
10,000
15,000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)
0.40
0.75
1.26

Weight
per Piece 

(LBS)
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TIE DOWN
Tie Down Hooks

Flat Snap Hooks
Yellow Chromate "nish

2

Webbing
Size Part No.

YC2SH11Flat Snap

Style

11,000

Working
Load

Limit (LBS)
0.75

Weight
per Piece

(LBS)
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HARDWARE
Long J-Hooks 

Yellow Chrome Clevis with Bolt Cotter Pin
Long J-Hooks 

15

Size

18,800 LBS4,800

Working Load
Limit in LBS

Min. Break
in LBS

3.7

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

YC15JH

Part
Number
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Cluster Hooks
HARDWARE

Cluster Hooks

5/16

Size

18,8004,800

Working Load
Limit in LBS

Min. Break
in LBS

2.89

Weight
Per Piece

in LBS

YCG70CLUSTERHOOK

Part Number

9.4MM Master Link (37.5MM x 75MM) 
2 x 12MM Links (31MMx51MM)
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Weld On D-Rings
HARDWARE

Weld On D-Rings
Self Colored Finish, Carbon Steel

1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

Size
(A)

1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

A
Size

1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

DR12
DR58
DR34

1.09
1.78
2.26

Weight
in LBS

 Part
Numbers

6T
9T

13.25T

Breaking
Strength in Short 

TONS
B C D
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Ratchet Buckles
TIE DOWN

Tie Down Ratchet Buckle
Long & Wide Steel Handle, Heavy Duty Round Grip

Yellow Chromate Finish

1”
2”
3”
4”

Size Working Load
Limit (LBS)

3,300
10,000
22,000
24,000

Weight per
Piece (LBS)

1.40
1.45
7.20
8.10

Part No.

YC1RB3
YC2RB10LW
YC3RBS22L
YC4RB25

Description

Long & Wide Steel Round Handle
Long & Wide Steel Round Handle
Long & Wide Steel Round Handle
Long & Wide Steel Round Handle

*Some sizes may be available in Short & Standard handles
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TIE DOWN
Ratchet Strap Assembly / Tie Down Webbing

Ratchet Strap Assembly
Long & Wide Steel Handle Ratchet with Hooks on both ends

2”
2”
2”
2”
4”
4”

Webbing
Diameter

27’
27’
30’
30’
30’
30’

Webbing
Length

Weight per
Assembly

in LBS

6.38
6.60
6.70
7.00  
15.32
15.32

Part No.

RA2X27JHDRL
RA2X27FHDRL
RA2X30JHDRL

RA2X30FHDRL 
RA4X30FH
RA4X30JH

10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
20,000
20,000

Break
Strength

in LBS

J- Hooks
Flat Hook
J-Hooks

Flat Hook
Flat Hook

J-Hook

Ends
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Polyester Webbing
TIE DOWN

Tie Down Webbing
Yellow Polyester

300'
300'

10,000'

Roll Length
Diameter

2''
4''
2”

Webbing
Diameter Part No.

2x300/10000R
4X300/20000

2X10000/10000

10,000
20,000
10,000

Breaking
Strength

(LBS)
19
32
19

Weight
per Roll
in LBS
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TIE DOWN
Binder and Transport Chains

Grade 43 High Test Binding/Boomer Chains

Grade 70 Transport Binding/Boomer Chains

With Clevis Grab Hooks on Each End

With Clevis Grab Hooks on Each End

5/16
3/8
1/2

Chain
Diameter

Weight per
Piece in LBS

20.00
31.00
57.00

Finish

Self-Colored
Self-Colored
Self-Colored

Part No.

516SC43BC20
38SC43BC20
12SC43BC20

Chain
Length

20’
20’
20’

5/16
3/8
1/2

Chain
Diameter

Weight per
Piece in LBS

20.00
31.00
57.00

Finish

Yellow Chromate
Yellow Chromate
Yellow Chromate

Part No.

516SCG70BC20
38SCG70BC20
12SCG70BC20

Chain
Length

20’
20’
20’
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TIE DOW
N

Ratchet Load Binders

Lever Load Binders

Forged Load Binders

Forged Load Binders

5/16-3/8
3/8-1/2
1/2-5/8

Size Working Load
Limit (LBS)

6,600
9,200
13,000

Weight per
Piece (LBS)

11.25
13.25
19.20

Part No.

RL516
RL38
RL12

Description

Ratchet Load Binder
Ratchet Load Binder
Ratchet Load Binder

1/4
5/16-3/8

3/8

Size Working Load
Limit (LBS)

2,600
5,400
9,200

Weight per
Piece (LBS)

3.50
11.00
13.70

Part No.

LL14
LL516
LL38

Description

Lever Load Binder
Lever Load Binder
Lever Load Binder

Load Binders
TIE DOWN
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TIE DOWN
Alloy Load Binder

Alloy Ratchet Load Binders 
For Use With G80/G100 Chain

5/16" - 3/8"
3/8"-1/2"
1/2"-5/8"

Size Working Load
Limit (LBS)

8,800
15,000
16,000

Weight per
Piece (LBS)

12.10
14.55
21.30

Part No.

RL516A
RL38A
RL12A

Description

Alloy Load Binder
Alloy Load Binder
Alloy Load Binder
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WIRE ROPE

w w w . e l i t e s a l e s i n c . c o m

Established in 1973
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Miami Executive O!ce
9445 S.W. 40th Street • Second Floor

Miami, Florida 33165
(305) 262-3105 • (800) 458-6659

info@elitesalesinc.com

Tampa Distribution Center
603 North 19th Street
Tampa, Florida 33605

Houston Distribution Center
6247 Navigation Boulevard

Houston, Texas 77011

Dyer Distribution Center
412 Matteson Street
Dyer, Indiana 46311

Reno Distribution Center
7795 Security Cir
Reno, NV 89506

F o l l o w  O u r  A c t i v i t y


